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sebinarise bovk, "Ihe Irumen Scandula” by Jules diels,
e e dovernment econonigt end teonowic 4duiser to the Adminigirctor,
wriad d usinése sdatnlatration, since Cctober, 1953. 4 graduate of
Cotundbia Law sehool, member Kew York Bar, prier to entering Gove rnment
Jervice wag Juginess irend Lditor, kewswesk dagoxine, and Ezeeutive
Lditor fer Research Inaiitute 9f dnerfcse Pupftles reflect "Seourity
el Govcrnrent trpleyeca® investigetion re £bels. Kothing derogctory.
(#140-5979 )

Aeek is, us title suggests, atiack on Truman adaintstretion
dealing soecifically ith Reconstruction Flnance Corporation, Federal
SOUSE gy Aduinisiration, and verious tar cases. Author compares scandals
of Iruwsn odwintetration with those of 7rant gng Ferding admtrnistrations,
brt seys Truman's ras vorst.

Y¥ursrous roferences to the Fpr and the Lirector., Buftles
Crech.d concerning cack reference cnd pertinemt inforunction in files
frug Deen set Jorth poerentheliical iy below euch détailed reference.
vefercocss ge cralliy rot erttical of Pureaus. Foge 176 stotes Eernry =,
vrascwald Ry kis omn account, ...could get J. Adgar Hoover or the phone
to dincues @ nersenc] prablen. ™ The monher in vhich the author states
thd8 co - lu legue inpression it ig trug. On poge 329, tn connection mith
Yosese dnpcluing Arcker Zawloch, a lewyer who had been tndicted for
briding a witress in o narcotics case, autior slotes thot the San Fron-
Cisce prond Jury YUospite repeated rleas to #eshinpgtor” eould get "no
help fronm the FEr." detually, this cause was a Trecsury Departiment
weirer girce the surcotics Tuiaion 0of Trecsury hod clreedy cenducted
¢ extenzsive fnveeticntion fntg the uatder. Other pFeferences mot
certtical.
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Wevorandun Jor Hre wichols June 22, 1958
2e, by

The book "The Trumen SJcandals” by Jules Abels, was relecsed
recently by denry Regnery Company, Chicago, Illinois.

AuTi0%, JULES ABSLS

vules Abele, United Statea Government economiat, has seruved
since Gectober, 1953, as Economic Aduiser to the Adninistrator of the
Gsmall Business Auministration. Prior to Jeining the Government, he
wes Lusiress Trends Lditor of Newsweek Megazine and Executive Editor
Jor the Research Institute of 4mericec. iHr. Abels is ¢ graduate of
Colunmbia Low School, a member e/ the Few York Bar and was a Littiauer
Fellow in EZconoaics at Harvard Untversity. He ts the cuthor of the
book, "The ¥elfare State: A Mortjage cn drerica’s Future” (1951), a
crizical anclyasts of the economic policies of the Lruman Adminfgtration.

(Bcok Jaoket)

A check of Bufiles refiects a "Security of Government
Lmployees” tnveatigation (140-5979) re one Jules Abel, aka. Jules
4bels, Julius Adbeles, Acolph Jerome Abelsky, Director, Office of Lco-
nomic Aaviecr, Smaill Bueliness ddrinietration, ¥ashington, D. C.
4ibels was born June 19, 1919, at Taunton, Massachusetis, and is
saingle. Me recetvec ¢ B.A. degree Jrom the College of the City of
tew Iork, 1831-34; LL.B. degree frox Columbia Untversity Law Screol,
1954~37¢ and Haoater of FPublic 4dminteiration, Harvard Graduate School
of Public Adminiastraticn, Cambridge, ians., 19¢0-41. Enployed as a
Isw clerk in Kew Jersey, September, 1937-4pril, 1935; Junior Attcrney,
Harketin? laws Survey, Korks Progress #fdmnintatretion, Fashingtor, a.c.,
and Kew fork City, September, 1836~-August, 1940; Kccnomte Analyet and
£dttor, Pesecrch Institute of 4merice, New York City, Novenbder, 1941~
September, 1951; eapleped preparing campaign material by Republican
Congressional Comaittse, WNashingtcm, D. C., Octeder, 1951-January,
1852; Assoctate Editor, “Nevewsek” Yagoexine, New York City, January,
1952~Hay, 1953; toured Europe atudyting economic conditiones regarding
natertal for his publication, Mcy, 1958-August, 1958; Economist and
Eoonomic Advisor, Small Busginess Admintstration, Fashimgton, D. C.,
Srom Uctober 12, 1953. Nothing of o derogatory nature tn file,

A check of Bufilee reflects that the Benry Regnery Company
was the publiaher of a book written by Prince Louis Ferdinand ¥on
Zohenzollern, whe was inuvestipated under the Begigtration 4ot in 1953.
Ko informction of ¢ subvergive or dercgatory nature regarding tke .
Comuany was disclosed (97-3115).

Investiyation conducted re Akels os reanlt of infurmction from anciher
“ouvernmeRt agency reflecting aullegations thot his sister-in-law wee
symputhciic to the Coanunigt Farty and had cllogedly made statements
concerning Yormunism tn the presence of ibels, a Govsrnxent émployee.
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Kenvruondus for dre Licnols June 22, 1656

THE 500K

The beek, "Uhe Truman seandals, " la, ca the title suggests,
an cticek on the Truzan ausninistration, and deals specifically with
activities fnvolving the RFC, Fif, and wvarious tox cceea. IThe book
cuntetng a dricf sunzary of former President 'Frumanle entrance tnto
politics and his tie-up with the Pendergasts. IThe author compares
tre scanduls of the iLruman adminisgtration with t.os8e of the Grant
cnd darding adminietrutions, and states that 6ll previous cases of
Corruption, serious as they were, are very small coapared with the
eorruption wiick took place in the administraiion of Hoarry &. Trumgn.
"Jever had thacre becn so much corruption precticed by so many publie
offictals in so mcny aifferent places,” say8 the author.

In his “Conclusion,” the author stotes that (1) the corrup-
tion (in the Truman adninigtration) was of far greater danger to the
tTation then in ony previcus cases gince it invaded almost ewvery depart-
zent of the gouvernwent, not onmly in Hasrington, but all ouver the countrys
(2) the scanduls of tie Iruwman adainigtretion were epidemic, the cascs -
in the iIruman era being o centinuocus bend covering wany agencies and
lecelities; (5 the froude were not enly epidemte, but they tere a
diseuse endemic te th¢ Trunan edrinistroticn, and wxage a nececssary and
ncturel censeguence of o philoseshy of goverrsent vhich ree In egsence
polttical; (4 the cduirigtration, for jrow tcXing effective aotion 1o
Wipe «ut cerruption, uvas in 8cre cases proteciting the wrongdeers, in
other coses wag indl rerent and {n cther ocees the mochinery of the
caniuiastration wae useéa to bloeck and thsurt the irvcstigatora o/ torrup-
t.en. se concluues by guying 1hat ¢ grover indictment may yet emerge
Cpaingt the Truman ad=intetiration Jollewing the trigls of T. Lawmar
Ceucle ond datthew J. Connelly. .

ELWpai ORS T o] FAtle

There are numercue refererces 1o the F38Z and/or the Director
tarenghcut tr€ book. They are set vut i detatl below:

Page ld - James P. #cGrarnery, haviag bdeen appcinted by tre
Fresident to replace Attorney Cencral J. Howard Melrcth, sitated he would
not use the questionnaire nmethod e/ tnvsstigation propecsed by Kewbold
dorria, "but would use the FBI to root out cerruption.” The cuthor cdds,
"The FHI b: law co:uld not trvestigate Treasury personnel."” '

(The April 4-10, 1952,.Fuata on File reflects Kcldrenery

mede statement "he would lecok around and, 1/ ke saw ¢n
corruption, would 'stratghten it out' with F3I atd...”’
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Memorundua for re aichela June 12, 1956

o

A

foje 25 - Concerns the Kansaa City primary elections of
1946, and refers to activity of rensag City Star in collecting affi-
gavids to substantiate cry of fraud. Author states, "In October the
general olamor forced Attorney Generasl Clark to permit an investigation
of the yote by the FAL"

(riymene 10/11/46, following a study of matericl aubmitted
ey tre sangcy City Star, the Atitorney Genercl reguested
tie FAl to maxe a areliminary investigatton. 56-639-5)

tage 28 - ""The csafstant Attorney General in charge of the
criménal civigion, Zheren Lamar Caudle, gave instructions to the FBI.
1t wee not until June 1947 that it was disclosed that Coudle had ou th-
ortzea tie ¥il to make only a 'preliminary investigation' and had in-
structed tie 281 to interview only two reporters from the Aansgs city
wtar ond four electiocn inspectors. As Jorner Attorney General Biddle
veetijied bejore the (holf committee this wae unprecedented and 'tuproper’
efnce ¢uven a 'prelizirnar, investigation’ of ctvil righte cases was by
Pruclicy uwnrestrictea. Couale's office draftec tae ingtructions three
tives before gobdttdng 1% Reme to Attorney deneral Clark who apnrcuved
1t ans tronseittea it te J. kdgar Socuer.”

{(the £X's mews of 10/11/46 specifiec the {nformation which
shouls be deterisned and reguested ihat 4 mewbers, Hocrd
6/ LlecticnaCor=icsioners, Juckson County Courthouse, be
iniérviencd; algo two raporters who had writien articles
trd such other ‘lar euployees cg participated {n Star
irnveatizsotion. S56-639-86)

“Ihe FBI in submwstting e <dS-page report stated that 'Ita
corntents de not constitute the resulte of an investigation dut pursuant
to the spectfic dnstr.ctions of the Attorney Genercl are merely a sumaary
¢f the¢ date developed by the Ecnsas City Stor and the blection Board.'
ihe mEnorundum stressed this point 'to brevent the posstbtlsty of our
reports belng cited as a result of tnvestigation proving that further

lnueatigution or prosecution (s not justf{fied.'”

("nder cover of memorendum dated 10/25/46, ths Attorney
feneral was f.rnished a d3s5~page report reflecting the
results of the fnuestigation requested dy the Bepart-
ment. A% the conclusion of the memo, the following
statenent wcg wades "You will note that only the 8pe~
clfic tnvestiagation requested in your mengrandum has
been cenducted and I shall appreciate your advteing ne
a4z soon a3 posstble whether any Jurther fnvestipation
ts cesired.  Sujfile F56-639-7; 18)

et it it Tt i Bt Ll pi gl ot S ot i . i it A e A e e i e et S
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Hemoriandua for 4r. . iciolas

rYages 26-27 -~ Mi, 5. Attorney Jam Wear prepared a twenty-
Wir€¢ page synopsis of tie report. He submitied it to three SJecderal
Judges in Yissourd, who rightly concluded that there wus no basis Ser
a4 graeng jury investigation. These judges testified that they ass:med
the tnuestiyction would continuey they were not informed of the limt-
tations in the FAI repart; they were not asked as to an epinion of an
additicnal invcstigation and they said that on the baeis of the full
FBI report, their opinfon would have been different. FKear informed
the Justice Department in Fashington of the opinton of the Judpes bosed
kpon thie synopsia. On January 8, 1347, aseistant Attorney General Caudle
steted that the tnuestigction was closed. The department said, 'The
taveatigation in the case wazs thorough.' In 1952, teatifying before
the Chelf Committee, Coudle adnitted Srankly that the investigaticn by
the F37 had Deen a highly restricted one.” \

(Judges testified they hod seen only U.S. dttorney iear's

synepaty of the V3l report and did Act know at the tine

that {t wag bused on the Xoreas City Star reporters' i{Rr-

vegticotion. S56~839-120x21. Bymemo dcoted 1/@/@7 Jorner

Asst. wttorney Gsncral Casdle advised the Zurecu that ‘
our investigetion wce thorough and the Criwminal Livisiona

had corcluced that “there le av certoin basis jor »rose-

crfre. u! capsine jor glection freauc congpiracica.'" Mr.

teudle Goursed that ke was closing s file ond no Jurther
THUERTY G LI Ul WG3 UE8.TE€Ge SE=GH9=lt |

s

“Sernator Aem of Sissouri asterted a8king questiona. 4Lttorney
ceneral Clerk told xem, 'fhe FBI at my instance concucted a Jull tn-
vesiigetion as to the charges of fraud in the priwary--no cvidence of
a Federal uviolation mas entablisnedd Mee. :

(‘'cy 21, 1347, iss.e, daghingtcn Tines deraid, reflectes
senctor fem mode public a letter from (lork doted
2710747 45 which the Attorncy Geseral told fem'e care-
Sul ancd thorougt review® dy tne F8I disclesed "no eui-
dence of ¢ Federal violation™ in the primary. S3-635-28z)

- -
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Herorundum for kr. .iicaols June 22, 1956

Page 51 =~ Uoncerns activities of General Faughan. Stctes
"Gensral Vaughan eppecrs aa the 3pensor of one Franklin Lamb, who wos
hired without en FAI check s cn assistant io Charles ¥iison, head of
the Rar iodilixation Board.™" [nuicctes Lamb was tied up with kncwn
crimindlea.
(ramd w. eaploped by Jffice of Lbefense Modtiinction freon
erbeuto, 4, 081, t¢ Qcwwler A4, 2061. On Jctoder 8,
1251, Gn 444 drvestigation was ordered on Lamb on request
of A0 in view of lanlk's apoointuent te the Office of
sefeneo Yor{lirstion and in view of t e focet that Leab
woule luue cecegs to resdricped Atomic Energy infornation.
‘2 .'l 5’*‘ .4'? 'ff?'..:"ﬁ Jm .Z t")

o
[N (;‘ T

Lage 107 ~ "In Dscember, 1351, the ¥BI tnveatigcted exbevale-
uents fros the lhomcsville bank in 4labema, and arresved Stutis; accorde
ing Yo J. Ldgur Hoover #3090, 000 of the KEFC loan wue Lsed to cover up
tllegui loams whick wvere myde t0 Stutltge”

(She Lecegmber 713, £890d, Facve un File refiects "The F3I said
eV, 0U0 of tre G¥C loan hao bsen uweed to reduce soKe of tie
luwber company’a §700,000 in tllegcl credit ¢xtensions froa
the bank.") ‘

dage 168 - Concerns Cuaudle’s invcluement in Teitelbaum ccse.
"It never cccurred 1o Caudle Gé one of the catetf law enforcexent o/ ficers
of & country to report the fix to the Attorney Genercl or the FidI."

(duthor's reaari.)
Page 181 = (Concerning Theron Lanmar Coudle.

"In 1345, when Clars succeeded Biddle as Attorney General, he
was regooiasiole for Caudle's appointment o head the erinnal division.
An Fi57 report wae subritied on Caudle to Clark, in which Caudle adnitted
he was 'indiscrect’ wnd scid that 'sonelody kept puiting presgents in i{s
automobile’ wiile it wus in a parking lot.”

(uothing re aboec in meno to A7 coacerning Caudlle dated
8/27/45. In telephone cornversation with 5L Schetdt,
Ciarlotte, T/13/45, Coudle said he hed been o "sucker™
in connection with SeatyPmatter. Bufils [ 62-23584-22:886) -
“Clark revieced the report.... In a confezrence in the Justice
wepartuent with twe FEI agents from Charlotte, he (Clark) aaxed, '¥{11
e emborrass 36, does Ls know Alg wcy acroand?! Cuudle fassed the testa
and so tic appointment went through M
wleith ¥, fJecty wee @ weclthy Charlotte, We Ce, businessman, G Sriend of
Coudle's, who wag mized up én - 3 « various reekeseering cetivities.

P



¥emorondum for xr. iiciels June 22, 1356

(Tuwo Avcets did talk with Clark concerning Ccudle. The
Cbove . uestion ctirib ted to Clark was erraneoun, hcwever.
viark uskec if Cgudle were a geod Ppubliosrelatione man and
If he had the obility to say “no". 62-95044-21)

srre 1685 -« lonzevaing Ceudle's fnveluvencnt in case oS
aorman I'e 4i1ler, Jotrsit, Yichipan., States: "7, I'dgar Hoover sent
geveral memorendo te Cougle protesiting the delay, referring to the
shaay woneuvers cf diller and pointing out the unfoverable publictty."

(RMurec: sent tio neaorccda to Couile re above; aeac 5/23/47
POERTEU oLl NuAaerous attespls of Hiller ung la uitorneys to
prevent cuse rcuching logical conclusiony aero 5/16/4?, in *
reoly veo Coucle's newe 4/Z4/47, pointed out cluil sudt for
recouery migat be iastitulew i erlainal prosscution should
be unsuccessfuls  Gufile gh6-§163-156; 163; 195)
face 160 < tlan FPF ocomploint crn Coudle before he coue to
feshiretos was In port conrected vith an asmoofaticn vith a Jriend,
Yetth beaty, and leeck of proper prosecuting real provwing out of thot
JSriesdsidn tn the case of law wiolctiong.”

VA mEmgreasun fron the Jirecter the aliorney Jeneral

datea G/07/45 sev vit carduin slicgutioneg concerning

Cosale w 1ch cuic Yo light auring the investigation

of groler ca8¢ v the digtrict where Cuudle 188 ol

Ainorney.  QuSele 35«23 B 3»?; Gt Grplicante type |
(nog iy Lbeon cos rogueadied by the cépurtmwent ccn-

femniar Ce Laoaar Ccndtl i 0 wime ¢ s eppoint

wenb s seedelo b dbterndl Genernl tn chaarpe of ithe

Sritiinal wdvicion dn Ly, Yoah. OD-D3Fde T

[

Page LTS - Corocerne testimony of Charles 01tphant, fereer
chtef courced, wurecu o iriornel Rovenuc, re Nenry F. Orunewald be-
Jare hean aulconuitice. /s eoen «e Ollprant wenticred Grunewsld in
tie Teitelboum ccee, Jrunewald got inte a hospital bed and trereafier
weg o tlusive obrect. e refuscd to teatify ecn the ground of {lliness.
snen chen ne disuppecred dhe FOI hed to 0é turned cut o uncover htm
crd foond nim oon ¢ Jurs in ?irginta.’ﬁ_ (€2-92645-151
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demorandun for Yr. Lickolé Jure 22, 1956

fage 176 - Concerns Renry K. Grunewald. "By his oun acccunt,
he could get J. Fdgar HAcover on the phone to discusa a personcl problem.”

(Bufile #65-6165-149 reflects conversation with John E. Tobin,
Genercl Counsel, i'ean Committee, <¢/27/53, tn which you told
Tobin Lirector was Rot intimate wiith Grunewsld, and Director
did not coprecicte manner in wiich Grunecwald had thrown the
lirector's nome arcurnd.)

“wfter ¢ tern dn the hauy, uken ke acquirec the nickncne of
"The Lutchman,' he wcs on IBI agent cnd invegtigator for the alcokol
tex waivs”

(.runcecle Los never er tnvestigetor fer M¥r. Loover.e Crune-
wald Las exployed in old Bureau of Investigution, September,
2717, wnd regigned darch 18, 1918. ¥65-21343-11)

Foge 285 - Concerns case tnvolviny Adreher Zamlech, a lawyer .
vho koo Peern fidicted Jor bribing e uitness (n @ narcotics cose. Auticr |
cteies: "Ike Feceral cutierities gove the grand jury ne co-operation. ‘
dt cculc ger ne vronscript of ites teurings, no Inferaction frow Iniernal
Levenue, and despite repeated pleas to Fashington, nc help from the
FRI."

. (folicy of 11 nut to investigate ccsc where other
%Vf egercy has conducted investigation. Karcotics Division
"[_ o/ Jreasury Depcrtnent haed olrecdy conducted an eztensive
"\ trvestigution into the entire Zamloch case cnd, therefore,
ves in better pesition to be of casistance. #?9—498-20) .

.
v

\

fage 230 ~ YAn FBI dnvestigation of the Zamloch matter, wiich
veg atoerted in Lpril, wes concluded in ey, but on Wey 268, Attorney )
General iHelrath personally reopened the thvestigation on charges that
J'Garec anc twe othere hud intimidated o witnegs."

(0n April 3, 1951, at the insistcnce of the Deparinent, the

fureau initiated tnuestigation tato an allegation that Loutse

faller, a Covernmuent uitness tn the Zaxloch case, Ahad recetived

ceath threats. Upon fnterview, kKaller admitted dyingy thss

taformatior was furnished Department and bdymemo 5/24/51 Deputy

Atlorney Generel Peytan Ford requested Bureay to comduct an -
investigation into allegations agoinet Asststgnt United Stutes
Attorneys jharlee J'Gara end Joseph KFaresh ¢/ San Franetsco. -
T &F3-GT
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3l - s Dotober 24, M3ore was {ntervieved by tuo
FBI ajze.ts ani un Lccether o the third ra-king officer of tre Fsl told
hir thct trere cere 0 seporate chorpes ledred against iine

CThe dateioica o7 N ure en ctcbcr S¢ logted eljht mirutes

and he rolused Lo oeocusrute uith the AT Anents. on 12/6/51
wowad vniervieoed v Insoector f. #e Clegy at uﬁ*ch tine
Gorious iteas cad allegaticas agoinst hin were discudsed

with nia oraily. 7'?ara mode corfune notea at thet tize

widel wooarentl, deecvunt for the “Li ollegaticns’ whieh

were croliciaca thereafter. Fufiles 475-55;~¢Z s HECLGh97h.5] )

“la ccveaker, wcelan nmucs quigred for three hours by £

{ corc?r o f Clreg joiler to rrflcet any euvidernice of an
infervic: of jeoien In souvexsbuery hcweger, loolsn, a
foputy velleator of iaternol Fevenue, Son Yroncisco,
Lo Inte vicncg Jeteber 24, 1981, ot nwodickh time Ae

wade o o lengtn, stotcacste Fim il 01)
a0 LG - A pice~crairran gf Tele-tiag, Fronklin Laah,
cag yiaen o ogyeh on cofenge ‘okiitrer wilespnta gtef P itiout on FoJ
ChECT, tn orcoy s enooiior of Gen:ral Voushon, "

TR ce e jere s o e She fufile 118<097085-10)

L e D - e w T dee annr 3ovione Jroud CASE€S Unw
QOVET e s ey crandoned by an oo b incostigetiocos. Inoan fnocsti-
AR N A E AR I SR X VS S ’vlzforn‘ak dncramento,
by el o e ihde uinlation of crtivmeogt steiutee, VHI eponts

rtpAvasEred Lact o pn dad s the asaaciobron wed oclivored te LGO yuncer
i T4 PLCe= uLread o Goruenent wparerinetely 60,008,000 pounde vSf
recoh rice, Ah 500,00, neunds of which vag not the oroperiy of the
SRIR A WPV auw terefore not cligible to receive the govcrnment

% “)rluﬁt :

(;n( ahove wars trken jrom the 2/4/52 report of House Sube
coniiniee on Agriculture ”Jnuestzoaf:on of rcrchouaing
rectices (e orouity Yredit Cerporation § EL=DRE 0

receraung 10 - Gu-lG4drwl, tie Kice “rc1ers aaac‘zation

dEraisnca o l:%tle less taen 4,700,000 poondg of the
81,037,000 furnisheu the Jovernment. J
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Hescrandun for ir. . ichola Jure 22, 1556

lage 234 - Concerns acuinistiration of the 605 progran (the
insurance of Ioans under Section 606 0/ the Wational Housing Acot) which
wes grscontinucd in Morch, 1950. "ur. Powell had o very interesting
bockground of whick tie FII apsrized tihe Civil Service Cowunilsaion boti
tn 1240 wne 19«6y,

(oujide don =lwindd reflcots Tivil Jervice Comaisslon
uikaole ¢o locate unyg a.olicetion Jerns or any informa-
tivii veuding it arrest record wilch the ddentification
Llvision indicated mes firnished thca in 1241 ana 154e
L ngae o7 Clpde L. dowell, sgsistant Comnissicner cf

o
A‘A!ﬁz.,a

2GnE GVd - Oherig F i etuncals. Ldutaor initcaics (iese
Pursnst gould .t ncve ocuur ed without the connivence of many F.it
eyficicss besides Jlyde L. Poweli. Author pulnte cut thet "Over a
FELIOC 0 two peurs, 137 cases were turmed ever by the ¥3I to FHA fur
Pavestiiaticn, of waio dudy & were iavestigated by sl

frafide GE=l504l-lub 4 reflects that an article hy
asobonbon oalitical reperter faul . Heuly entitled
YIAe Lraih dbout bae qousting Scandals” appccred in
Phe woburday Jvoida Gost, Cedraury 26, 10855, {n
Pl bt DS 3iviels TolaiB e veriod 1349-52, 74
RN S D s atiaeted aniy HLine ~ot o' 187 re-
Crts o) lvride & oeriained violatioas Jorwarded by
1o esd! litle 1 refers to a proszram under
. i s s dasaring loans Jer fume rencirs

Gl ol menta.




T ~_~Mr.'Neese, 5744\':1
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This is purely informative and is not intended to go to Me. Holloman

file.

Miss Gandy __._j

On receipt of the information from the St. Louis Office

to the effect that Clara Perkins, cochairman of the St. Louis Committee
to Sccure Justice for sobell, had stated that this organization was planning to
have a contact made with former President Truman, possibly through Judge
O'Brien of Detroit or ancther individual named Harper who are allegedly close
friends of Truman, with a view of talking Truman into reading the John ,
Wexdey book and thereafter make a public announcement which could be used
by Sovell and his group, I wish to advise that I called Bill Hillman and advised
| him in confidence that we had been tipped off {rom a reliable source that the
' Committee to Free Sobell was going to have an approach made to his friend
in Independence with a view of getting his friend to read the Wexley book on
the Rosenbergs and then issue a statement which could be used by the Free
sobell Comumittee. 1 told Bill that in Party circles where the discussion had
taken place it had been suggested that a Judge O'Brien, who was a reported
friend of the former President, was to be approached to approach his friend and
that the Dircetor felt that his friend ought to be tipped off.

Bill called me late Friday
to Lir. Truman who was most grateful
back to us how warmly he appreciated the gesture and to express his deep
appreciation to the Director for passing the word to him and that Bill should
 tell the Director not to worry that if anybody approached him on the Rosenberg
or Sobell matter he wouldn't even listen to them but will "kick their right
out of the office." He further stated that he knows of Judge O'Brien in Detroit,
O'Brien is no friend of his and there is another Judge by the name of Harper who
is "a political hat" who is not a friend of his; that these people better not approach
him because if they did they would "'get thrown out on their ear.” He stated he
- would not be a bit surprised, however, if they did try some stunt like this since

''old Eleanor' has been trying to hoodwink him into an Americans for Democratic
Action (ADA) conference and in fact had called him just a few days previously and
ashked him to address an ADA group. He, of course, was polite to her but he told
Bill that Lo could not understand some of the things that Eleanor did such as
fronting for the commies and that as long as he lives he will never address another
"ADA mecting."

cvening and stated that he had just talked
and appreciative and asked Bil}l to relay

Bill stated that the old gentleman was most grateful and at least on
three occasions said to tell Edgar how warmly he appreciated his thinking of him.



Bill then told me in the strictest of confidence that the former
President is getting ready to go on a {rip through Europe and has made a deal
with the Hearst press whercby he will report what he sees in Europe but will
not write about politics on his trip. He specifically stated that regardless of
how keenly he felt about how foreign affairs are being handle he would not do
anything which would embarrass a present President in handling these things.

With regard to the Wexley book, I also told Bill that it was predicated
upon the premise that the Rosenberg and Sobell cases grew out of a frameup
and a frantic effort on the part of the Truman Administration to disprove the
charge of being soft on Reds and to do this it claimed the Russians had stolen
the atomic bomb,

Respectfully,
LBN:fc (2) V/ LVB‘) Nichols

. /{’ ‘
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TIC B ROIEASE. 0N TLLIVIRY

AT frrein pyrrg e
THA MOYE GUART

It s & speeisd privilege to be pregent at the gradvation of you

i Te TLwould Le more than traglu if, while fighting
A world-ride war to preserve cur detocratic ide cals, we would neglect the con-
Shant rattle agsinst ovil ferees at home.

Ferturatels, the specialized training vrovided here at the Hatienal

Police Academy, under the supervision of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
assurce America that we will centinus to have well-squipped specialists to
maintain npeace and order within cur borders.,

Please permit me to pav spzceial tribute to the man, who in addition
“0 Tounding the National Police scademy, has pla yed such an important part in
mrroving law enfercsmiont throughout the United States., T refer to your dis-
tireuished duader, the meving spirit behind the Federal Rureau of Investigation,
wopred friend, the honcrabtle J. Edgar Hoover,

you meén have been especially fortunate in bzing selected for intensive
the rreatest erims clinic in the world., Fere you have learned the
cdern sciontific rethods. You have acquired skill in using the

weavons availulle, Even wmore important, here you have been taught ithe
I—oeential need of gquick ccoperation with all law enforcement agencies, local,
ccunty, state and foderal, 17 we hope to make sourd pregr:sss for the bencfit
o all sociely, we must carry on a wel l-coordinated, all-out attack on crime,

You officury have had the opportunity to study the most mcdern methods
prevention and cerime detection, Your intense training here at this
most CIfielent center, chould pay yeu and society preat dividends in the years
te cotee You lvarned not merely the use of scientific methods in combating the
eiemics of seelety, but alse the urgent aeed of effective cooperation with all
ti ctber usetul agencizs., Only by a nation-wide, coordinated campaign by all
iaw—-nforcenoent agents can we achiove the highest degree of efficiency, which
in iteel!

rhairiy of cririnal aporebersion is the most ponerlnl check on crims,

ot crime

will be cne of the most effective means cof pre eventing anti-social acts, *
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Tremendeus vroprees has been made in criminclogy during the last cen-
e Tnothe past the erivinal was punished in a soirit of revenge, withou?

prover consideration of the many factors which gave rise to this problem of
secial malad fustwent, Crivinals aro tot torn such, They are usually the wi~
r o~ 3 - [3 3 ) s

tortunate preduct of their environm:ont, experience and social background,

In view of the many economic and health factors, which frequently give
rise to eriminal tendencies, there remains a tramendous Job for society to ac-
complish, Cur statesmen must eliminate most of the outstanding inequities in
our soclal structure, providing greater individual security, imoroved health,

and a better economic oprorturity for all our pezople. Then a most iw-crtant
$iep will be taken in removing some of the main reasons for crime,

The war has greatlyv complicated ihe problems of law-enforcement agen=
riese TIn the first nlace, there remains the constant danger of saboteurs, spies
end wnemy agents, all anxious t¢ undermine our military power and the puctlic
morale,  Fortunately, the splendid work of t'e Federal Bureau of Investigation,
under the able direetion of Mr, Hoover, has nade these ensmy efforts of little
valie, Powsver, constant vigilance is still necessary for the preservaticn of
T ard proverty at howe,
it agencier charged with the maintenance of
to arme of many of our most sctive officers.
lzation of modern scientific methods has sads
§ in all matters mortal, there ztill remains

rOOT Tor Improvement.

ihz most distressing aspect of the current criminal record in America
votiee @darming dnerease in Juverile delinguency. Youngsters, still in their
"teell age, constitute on e major grouns of our criminal offenders., For
A ..
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tro ararage lay s fficult to realize that the most frequent arrects in
ary male age group is seventeen, eiphtszen and ninsteen years, respectively,

In a roview of the 1940 figures, it is especially skocking to learn
that, in a dimccracy where the voting orivilege is denied until the age of
tweniy-one, our youth under twenty-onc years committed 35 percent of 21l rob-
twrice, 52 percent of burglary, 25 percent of larceny and 63 percent of auto
thefts, Crf 110,000 crimes comnitted agsinst property, fully 40 percent cf the
offunders were less than twenty-one yvears old) what a sad commentary upon the
training c¢f the youth of Americal

Ag officers charged with the duty to protect society from crime, you
have a mest serious responsibility. You will require the active cooperation of
all law-abiding citizens. For the most effective discharge of your duty, you
rved the help of everw social avency created to improve living conditions in
your community, .

Tt is far bLettor and cheaper to prevent crime than to pursue the
ri-inal, and, a’ter detention, try to rerabilitate him, For example, Lo direct
=88 snergy of youth to thes gymrasium of a JBoys' Club may prevent his
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Cihe future of America depends upon the character and quality of cur
Fertte The rrimars nproblem is or

w2 of home-iraining, genseral education an
as l:aders in the cause of 2 nrogressive o
et snould axtively nromote and hels coordinate all welfare and social agenc
L

Ith can be utilized to case vour bturdda,

R PP [T I Vs
coaracter-building, Howaver,

Fresont sceial conditions naturaily reflect the great dislocations
“aus.d oy the war, Mobthers with patriotic purposes work in war plants, while
thulr noglected children become social problems, The strong guidance of father
in service is wissing in many homes. Children, whro should be in scheol, are
working lonp hours and, though helping the war effort, sometimes asscciate with
the wrong kind of peonls, Yany spend their salaries sesking release from war-

time smotions.,

o

Fe

arericans dare not wait urtil jJuvenile delinquency becomes more
critical before combating the causes. we must act now to protect the welfare
and Tubure of cur youth. - A

The total number of selected law enforcement officers from every state
¢f the nien, as well as leading foreign police agencies, who have graduated
Trev the Natioral Pelice Acadeny, now total 1,047 men, These officials all know
e methods taught bere, They are all disciples of modern crime detection.
These officers can and will be of great assistance in the fight for a decent
Hoetal order,

o

e
-

and order carnot be obtained by vast armles of policemsn

T forcez and arms tc crush crime by old~fashionzd methods,

Todar, ! before, we nead quality, rot Just quantity, in our law-

wefoveing agencies, fmall, but ufficient groups, operating carefully and in-

tellipently, can accomplish far more tharn a large untrained force. You are

biing sent forth to assist your comrunity tv applyving the latest scientific
ed

metfeds placed at vour disnosal by tris speclalized training. You will guide
¢thers to apnreciate the great berefits of modern techniques and efficient
nztion-wide cooperation in canbating crine,

Teday millions of our joung men are fighting throughout the world for
the preservation of democretic decency. It would be tragic indeed if tley came
tack to Tind trat the home-front had fallen down on the Jobs OQur veterans have

ig

o

oy
A
!

bt te expect us to safeguard their homes and their relatives, despite all
rartime difficulties. :

In this secred trust, the home guard will not fail,
’ 24

At home here we still have a tremendous task ahead of us., The dis-
location of families ty war work in distant plants, the growing threat of Juv-
enile delinguency, and ihe psychelegical reactions of incividuals exposed to
the enctional hardships cf war, all present problems of th2 first magnitude,

If we intend to insure the oroper social climate which w1 permit orderly pro—

press in keeping with our ideals, all of us must face theue new problems frankly
and act effectively,

L4



- -

“he modern law-znforeement off icial nceds far more than a night stick
ant uopun te maintain peacs and order, The efficient officer must krow the

“ture and oxtent of local social problems.  He must use scientific tests, as
mell as revehologye As a vrogressive leader he should effectively mobilize all

avsilable agencies in his locality, and throughout the ccuntry, for the preven-
tion, as well as the detection of eri ¢y This is a large order, but the times

-

Call for men of larpe stature.

As bigger social problems are presented, America needs better trained
fen e solve them. You are indeed fortunate in having the opoortunity of assoc-
lation with the best and receiving the finest training available in your specials
f7ed professi Py rowr conduct and character you can make your profession one
ke most progressive and useftl in our national life,

Ira Juw months the National Police Academy will celetrate its tenth
frarye  During this decads troemendous things have been accomplished by its
Froducbess TF we had tdme it could be shown how much morey soclety was saved
by bhi erooisl training of these graduates, we could 1ist also ihe arrests made,
convictions obtained and pardons recommended by these officers,

Mo oset of statistics, howsver, can adequately cenvey the heartache
av ried, ror the deer-{ol

~

NHSIvE rune

cannot reveal these things, For all

i

1 b
L gratitude for crimes prevented, for lives saved, for
wiveing poople recoverad, ard for the countless worthy services rendered., :ven
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services, scciety is indeed gratcful to the law enforcement
cially to the gradustes of this splendid hcademy,

rhting men on all fronts are today going through 2 most strenuous
}
[

cricsl.  They are bravely offering their lives so that we may live our democratic
wey. Tre héroes on ths battle-front smely deserve all vraise and credit for
tleirneble fight,

“he general putlic, unfortunately, does not fullv appreciate the fact
that rigtt lkers at home other herces are waging a relentless war against another
d-adly foe =— the modern criminal. This public enemy is resourceful, crafty and

efTicient.  Fis attacks are frenuently powerful and against the weak., Your
vitter conflict against crime is endless,

To chreck tle constant ravages of crime requires character of the
Liprest order, As well expressed in the motto of the National Folice Academy,
to win jour war you need "Knowledge, Courage, Integrity", The omission of any
ot part of this trinity of virtues makes the other two practically useless,
Like the three-legged stood, it simply cannot stand on two.

The world would be a much bebter place if more people possessed these
goet virtues -- knowledge, courage and integrity., I am confident that, after
yoir procticel experience and intensive training, vou will continue to he the
o conp champlovs of law and order.  aith your esssntial character ani testen
et ility, you will runder a lasting service to your community and to your country.

B,
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STANDARD HORM NO. €4 a

SUBJECT: ' HARRY S. TRUFAN

Oﬁic‘e Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
$JD: DG | E co
TO : TRE DIRECTOR

o~
o
o b

Ag of possible interest to you, Mr.*kus&ell Stewart, N
the Nanaging Editor o) tie{Chicage Times, is'a very close friendlpf .
President Truman. 4s a matter of faect, ir. Stewgrt was with Ur. Wwvl%‘d
I'ruman constantly during the Kational Democratic Convention in Chicago
last year ond on March 1%, 1945, while Mr. Triiman wcs in.Chicage, lr.
Stewart entertoined him at a small dinner ot'*the Tovern Club. It wvas
durving thic dinner thet I had cceasion to reet and chat with ¥r.
fromen. I am sure that if lr. Stewart can be of any possibdle
cseistance that he will be more than pleaved to do so inasmuch cs
he ic a close persona? friend of mine ancd has ¢ very high regard for
yet and the Bureau. JIn the event I can be of any assistance whatsoever,
I hope thaw you wiil let me know whet your desires are.

<
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OFFICL MIUORANDUM - United States Government
EAT: DS

To: The Director Date: November 4, 1944

Al "|, » ..
Frome Ydwe . Tunnm

b

So:ner’:i::ze ¢zo the Burean concducted an investigation o,,f‘~
wio was being considered by the Department for appointment as a Deputy

Morshal, stenogruﬂher, in the Festern District of Missouri., The investi-
cation disclosed thal the applicant hed been suspected of having stolen
money on three diferent occasions, another reference declined to
7ucokvnnd the upplicau* Jor any position in which she might handle funds,
and the investigation disclosed that en audit made in 1939 of funds
GJ”ZHsotP”C( by the cpplicant in the Kansas City War Department disclosed
¢ shortajze cttributeble to her of nore than #1,400.00. Her credit rating
Is unsatisjuctory and ¢ fanily physiclan advzsed that the applicant was a
klepﬁonuuzzc

Iiogddition Jo subuitizng the reperts to the Departnent on this applicant,
I did, ag mp custom, cull Gus Vanech to my office und pointed out this
intornation te him. . Vanech advised me « day or so ago that this
GpplgLJ%E woo gpongorad bJ Senator Trunan and the fact that the arplicant
was ¢ xleptoneantec, hed stolen the §1,400.00, etc. was brought to Senator
Trumnen's attenticn. Deapite these /acts and the expressed reluctunce of
the Jejoerinent ic appognt the a;p71c1 t, Truman insisted that the cproint-
nent oe made and it s accordingly belnq mude at his inesistence.

(¥r. Jcover's notation: "4 shocking conmentaryd H.")



Cp. Teac tecpub v 1, 1062

s o {-‘ ¢ \}"FGG‘ o } s ( “

sdle i
i news steory yrersred by i uth Pentpomery of the

astirgton stail of the New York l'aily News allepes several
cealthy Misuour! ecitizens in 19LY ohivned In to purchrase
sTuman s wardrobe when he wss a Vice President’al candidete.
Fizo thet imredlately sfter hle insururation, he was eble
to 2ay 17,000 in cash to reacquire the Truman horestead
cn which & £3%,000 lcan ha! been fereclossd for nonpayment
ol taxes snd Intervest four years proviously, The erticle
plac atates that Tom T, Uvans, Yansss City redio exscutive
end a personel {riend of Trurman, on August 29, 1949, became
‘hairman of the ¥rard of Directors of the Crown Drug Company
rne. two months leter, arvlied for = £500,000 loan fronm
cecongtruetion Finance Coruoration alter seversl Insursnce
corvanies and benks had refuvssd teo lend such money. This
Irnen was prented In the smount of #500,000 on January 15,
Yert, The mrtlele alao points ont that among, the contributors
oo the Troman fund wes Paul Dillon, St. Touls lawyer, who
“eined nrominence while revr-senting Cepone members 4n
conreetion w'th thetr paroles. 1418 story wes made available
te fan’start  dreetor Y4chols by e confidential sourcas. Tt
t# recommended thet a cony of the story be furnished to
Lii - fttormey Genersl nmd that he be edvired no Investiceticn
w1l e eorducled In the shsence of spegific instrueticns
‘rem him. Tt fs slso recommended tlet the Yureau's lialson
waticon orelly brief Admirel Scouers concernins informatlon
set forth In the story.
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To rdvise Futh Fontiomery of the Veshington ataff of-

the Vew Yor% Dally Xewa prepared a news stery which was not
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FYemorandam to 1 . Ladd

"tblished for fear of 1ibel setting forth various allepations
crvicerning "resident Varry S. Trioman,

CETAILS
SIRAESARA Lo

A eonr of & news story prevared by Fith Neontgomery
01 the “agdncten ster'f of the New York Tally Hews, which wes
net published for fear of 1ibel, wss given to 2sslstant
ireeteor Micheole by ¢ confidential source who felt 1t should
be i1 cur files. “his story elleres that in 194} several
uvealthy Kissourd citizens chipred in when friends of Truman
prased the hat to colleet money for "a wardrobe and living
exrenses” for the "broke™ Vics Presidential candidate.
“his wns sllecedly in addition to the Truman campaign fund
rotsed by Yem T, “lvena, ¥ansas City radio exeoutive and long=
time crony of ‘resfdent Truman. Yvmns in an ecoounting of
the camnaion tund declared that a total of ¢7,403.47 wes
ald directly to Yrumen from the fund of $33,390. Evens
claimed the rioney wag Intended to reimburse Truman for "out
ol rocket exrenses.® HSeverul other prominent ¥issourians,
hoewever, allepedly stated Lvens alse passed the hat for more
cir=ct ald te Truman.

ThHis srticle also allepes thet Trumen, immedistely
arter his i{nsv-uration, wes able to nay £18,000 in cash to
reacquire the Trumen homeatesd st Grendview, kissouri. It
was alleged & loen of £35,000 on this property had been
foreclosad four yeers previously for ncupayment of taxes
‘nd interest. The property wes revorted to be now very
valuable &8s m ree 1t of the constructlon of an airport snd
t"e corstruetion of en Air Fores Command Base in the vicinity
oi the nreperty. Tt wes also reported that on August 29,
17249, ¥vang, mentioned above, became Chalrman of the Foard
of irecters of the Crown Drug Commany and thet two months
tharreaftar, this com any aprlied for a $500,000 loan from
the Heconstruction Finence Corporeation after several insurance




Vemorandnm 1o Mr. Ladd

cemnanjes and banks had refused to lend this company money.

Tt wae renorted that In January, 1950, the loan was authorized
ior %350,000 sié that on Januavy 17, 1950, t%e Reconstruction

b irance Cerocration "oard of Dircctors reversed its own action
snd granted the full loar in the amount of £500,000., Tt

wae s8lse re.orted that smongy the contributers wes Taul Dillon,
e 51, Louis lawyer who pained rrominencs as the representative
¢ diecrwer Cadere mob mebers when they applied for parocle.

LG RDART O

———

fttechas boreto for yeur srurovel 18 s memorendun
to the "ttorne: :lcreral enclosing 4 couy o. the news story
prensred by ith ‘sntgomery snd advieing the Attorney Cenersl
ro investigation will be conducted in_convection with this
retter §in the sbaence of soecific Instructions from him.

% 2 al«o recommended thet this matter bz referrad
io the Pur-au's 1ieison mection and thet Admirel Sousre be
orally briefed ~r the arvropriste 1!eaison agent e3 to the
centents of the story writtern by R th Vontgomery,
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Decarler 2, 1942

EHY CORYTU BT,

‘neiccel Dzrewlth is cne copy of & propossd news
svory whieh was furnfshed to the Buresu in cenfidence., It

Vel rancrted thet this story wea not published fer feer of
1 { :Jnfl -

o dnvestlcation will Ye conducted in comneotion
with thds “stter firn the sbszence of a specific request from

T,
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today revesled thet in 19Lk they syepethetically chipped in when friendgs

. .
naghingten, DeCey Oct, 22--= feverzl wealthy Lissouri citigens

of Harry &, Truvan pagsed the hat to collect meney for "a wardrobe ang

living expenses® for the *hroke” viee pracidential cendidate,

Imrediately after his inauguration, it wasg leerned, Truman wag
&ble to pay 18,000 cash to rescquire the Truman homestead at Orandview,
¥lssouri, which had been foreclosed ty the ecunty four years previocusly
for non=payrent of taxes end interset on a £3%,000 losn,

inig nrivete fund, the Vissouriins emphasiged, was in sddition
to the Trumun carncien fend of £33,390 whieh Va8 faiﬂﬂd by Tor L. Evans, ‘
Fengas Citv radio executive and long-itine crony of the presidentis, ‘

Fvans, in a recent sccounting of the campaign fund, declarad |
that & total of £7,L03.L7 was paidé directly to Harry §. Trumen from the
£3%,220. Ivers claimes the money was intended to reiwburse the eandidote
fer vout-of pocket expenses,”

Howevar, reveral other prominent Missourians told that Evans
eloo parced Lhe het for wmore direct &id to Truman,

Isase snd Y, H, d&te, brother-gwners of the buge Keis drug store
chain in Kansas City told thie reporter that after Truman was nominated
vice president in 19Ll, Evans told them he “wanted $500 to buy Truman
a cecant sult of clothes.”

Yo He Kats said he contributed 2100 to this speclsl fund., He
s21d ha'd been told by "some of the toys that I also guve $500 to a Lund,
hut T esgntt fina the record of that,® |

Teaec and ¥, %, Kats both complained that "Tum Evans was always
paseing the hat for Truman for something or other, and we alvays gave

e few Iindred here ¢r & couple of hundrad there,”
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lraa; éa'y.\;. Be o has o tgﬁlled check made ount to Trmngrom his first senator-
iel rece in 1534 @i bir been fkicking in to the Pendergastq%emccratic
clut: ever ciace hecacse it'e good businese,t

Le 3. shicher, & Rew York broker with offices &t 25 Broad ftreet,
sald that in august of 1948, 4. H. Rosenberg of Ste Louls, then president
of the lUniversal Hatch Company, told him during & conterencé at the waldorf-
Astoria that "he and eeveral of Trumen's {riends in St. Louwle and Kansas
City subscribed to & fund te provide & fitting wardrobe for the candidate
and for such other rersons &5 KAy be necestsry "

whicher said RHosenberg icld him he did got know the size of the
fuid reised but that it wae "to buy clothee and pay expenses of Truman.*”
whicher addedy "Vr. Rosenberg le sn honorstle business man and I am
cniident he will corrcborete ny statement.®

Rosenrery, now retired &nd reached bty telephone in Kew York, ade
ritted thit he bac tolc ahicher this, He now claims, however, thet he
vas "jusl kldoing." e said be gave Tom Evans {1,000 for the cawmpaign
fune but "thatte 511 %11 tell you nowe* He treatened tc sue if his name
is mentlonedas

Lvans E. Flummer, associate editor of the Pacific Coast Record,
& tride papsr located at L12 West Sixth Street, los ingelos, told The Hews
of 5till ancther alleioed fund,

"The week of sugust 29, 194k, I was in Kansas City, Mo. helping
Farney Goodman, the hotel magnate who passed awsy this year, to promote
and open the then rew YEl Casbah® room &t his Belle River Hotel.w

“#e spent nany hours together and during our conversationg, the
rut-ject of Harery Trumen came- up. Coodman said, 'Ye think Senator Truman
© & sguere~pghocter and Lo help him keep straight, & dogen of the prominent

- b

citivens of Xancas City, including mysell, have made y z puree of 812,000
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.&'ach ;ic;natjng $1,000, to help him meet hic living axpenaee; He igatt a
¥ealthy xan and it costs more than a senator's salary to live in ¥eshington
todgy.n

Besacon Realty Company, & psrtnership enterpries of (oodman's
iz also listed as a §1,000 somtributor to the campaign fund which Eyans
raised. Tfvans emphatically denies having ever passed the hat for other
Trusen funds.

Fvans! own name curiously does not appear in the 1list of contributors
to the campaign fund he scliaited, although he {s reportedly s millionsire
and one of Trumants closeat friends, Evans is & ﬁequent visitor of Trumants
In Rushington end has accompained the Prasident on numerous trips in the
nlenes, the old *Sacred Cowh and the newer "Indepatndence."

kropg the contributors to the Evans-reised fund for Truman'!s campaign
were Paul Dillen, °t, louis lewxyer given prominense by a House comzittee
for his represontation of four former sl (apone gang gembers in thelr
miccesnful application for peroles from federal prison, and Jumes Carroll,
ft. Loule, is beliing commliseioner whe got inte trouble with ths federal
tix aut.lzoritieq on winnings he paid off,

one $5,000 gift from Herman S, and Julivs Q. Shapiro, Kensas City
real estate operators, mysteriously retwrned to them after President Roccevelt
died end Truman beocuws president. A total of §7,500 of the :?nq was twned
cver gradually to the Demoeratic Kational Cammittee during the next four yoars
after Trusan moved to the White House,

Evens, at the time he eollected funds for Truman, was president
of the Crown DIrug Company, Kansas Ciiy druy chaing He was alse president
of Radio Stuliom KCHO 4n that eity.

At that time KCHC wae & weak stetion of only 10,000 kilowantiage.
in Jan. 16, 1946, Truman's Federal Cosmunissticns Commission granted a

miich coveted daytime increase of power to 5u,000 watts.
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®
Evangt drug firm al<c prospered.

v
Cn Aug. 29, 1949, Frans became chairman of the boerd of directors

of the Crown Drug Company.

Two months later, the Crown Drug Cowpany applied for & $500,000
loan frow the Reconatructiion Finance Company after several insurance
companies and banks hid refused to lend the money, The first week of
Jargory 1950---dn alsost record time even for that paircnage-ridden
bgency--~o loan was authorired for $350,000.

However, this lesser amount did mot suit the drug company and a
few deye later, on Jan. 15, 1950, the RFC board bt directors reversed
ite own retion and sawe through with the entire $500,000,

After & seriss of scandals had prompled s congressional investi-
gation of the RFC, Truman was foroed to reorganize it under ome dircGtore--
ftusrt Symington—~~investigators discovered that the Gw RFc diaries kept
by twvo of the RFC directorse-Walter L. Dunhem and Willisw ¥illett--on this
case, which would have shown what influenge was brought to bear for Crown
rag Comnan; had apparently disappeared fras the files,

President Trumants finaness during these years are also interesting
in Mght of the contributions allegedly made to & “becke® sandidate for
ths vice-presidency.

Shortly afier be wae sworn in &s viceepresident, but before he
bovame Fresident, Truman sent an $18,000 barnk dreft to Xensse City to
by back the old Truran homestead which had been foreciosed.

On Kereh 31, 1938, after the Truman family had failed in an
atteapt to borrow more than 817,500 from the capital sehosal funds,

The law required f:hat to insure such a loan, two sureties

*unencuzbored for twice the walue of the loan" had to endorse it.




In this peouliar instance, however, Vivian Traman, the futpre presidentts

brother, und Pred Canfil, a Truman crony, were sllowed to sct as sureties
elthough neither man had any known funde to buok up their surety.

Cenfil was then suerintendent of the county courthouse from whigh
the records of these fineneial st tements have subsequently disappeared.
Triuman later had his 0ld friend appcinted U. . Xarshal,

In 1939 and 1940 the stench in Jackson county had becoms so
cdorous that a citizens clean-up committee was organized to sweep out the
Ress. J. W. Perry, & wealthy and highly respected citizen of KensasCity
heeded this committee and ae & result of that work, 142 indiotments were
returned and the resignation of Meyor Eryve Smith, & Trumsn crony was
foresd by Perry, |

Ferry, during his investigation, discovered ﬁhat not one gent of
interest hud b:en paid by the Trusans on their £35,000 loan, teken in ihe
nsme of their mother, ¥rs. Morthe Trusen. Further, no taxes had been paid.
e therefore recomnended that the property be foreolossd and on July 20,
1940 Lhie wes done.

Harry ©. Trumsn, then a ssnator, permitted his mother te be
dispossessed of her homestsed. The oounty took over opsration of the
292 acre fsrm, bat, after Truman wsz nominated vics-prosident, ke made
epproaches to rescquire part of it. Oa Feb. 17, 1945, the county aceepied
sealed bids and the highest bidder was the Charles Fo Curry real estate
fire, '

The 92~aore section of the farm containing the homestead and
cut~buildinge was transferred briefly from Curry te Vivian Trumsn and
then deeded to Harry S. Trum-n. The reasining 200 seres were listed
firet in the name of Curry, then Ellen G. Huston, a straw woemn in the
Curry firm, and then to Rose oomuy--mudant"rmmnu long-tims personal
secretary. oOn July 26, 1949, ¥ies Conway deeded the property to Truxan.

/ ~
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The Kansas Clty attorney fir Vivien Trusan tolid t‘gis reporter
tnet lu the ewrdy s.ring of 194%, after [puren became vice~president
and shortly &fter the nat had sllegedly been passed to buy him cloihes,
ete., Vivian showed himp & bank dreft frow Herry S. Trusen for approximately.
£14,000 with which to buy part of the farm.

Aekad about this, Vivian told the Newsy "Itvs Hesry's own
business where he got the mcpey.®

Gurry, 10 an interview with this reporter, said he had made a
rrivate secret sgrecment in advance to let Harry S, Trusan acquire the
92 weres end bulldings for 220,000 after he bought in the whole property.
He asid his prcoes:ful bid was $43,000.

He aimitted thet he used the nase of a straw wosan, Ellsn Q. Hustom,
to register w deed and thet Herry Tramants nace did pot appear for somotims
o the oublic record..

Curry s2ld thet he, Tom ivans and R. Kemper (rrter {uow deceusid)
put up Uie soney for the trangaction 2ad thet he owned three-fifths and
ivang and Cerier esch cns-fifth of the syndicute daal.

lecording to Curry's records, he diclared, Trosen bought the re-
velning 200 eores from them for exsctly ths amount they hsd puidew-without
interest---on Muy 6, 1%L6. However, the public records sow that the
properly rosained in the name of Trusan's secretary uatil | _

fhortly after Trusen bought the property, the oity of Grandview
besan buying up land in that vieinity for a big sirport to augment the
Kensas City fisld., 7Then President Tmﬁ'l’hnd vio further anhanced by
the selection of this eres to constr.ct s vast airforce commend base thers,

The povernment ’aro.m;ht. vater, sewige ete, O the ares Vivien Truman
has tola Iriecds that "Harryve land is now varth $1,000 an asre”. This is

¢ 200 geros for which Curty says Truman pald Sim 811) an qure.

* o
Lad
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Evsns, 10old of gu-ryts report on their joint finances, said he
"oo ldntt rewember ever having a business deal with Curry and Carter in wy

life. ™
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SLCOND ZDITICN OF LK~ PHYSINDENT
TRUMAN § MEMCIRS

Qa January 13, 1955, Admdral Strauss, Chairman, Atomic Energy
Cowwission, made the following commen!s to Liaison Agent Bates. Strauss
has been advised that the second edition of ex-President Truman's memoirs
will shortly be relezsed and in them he makes several references to General
MacArthur, MacArthur received a copy of the material pertaining to him and
fourid soiue very glaring inaccuracies. MacArthur was elated that he had
Ucaughi” Truman in a deliberate falsehood and has written a reply which will
be published. Zccording to Strauss, MacArthur commented, At last I have
Trumatt where I want him, ™

Strauss also commented that the Truman memoirs also gave credit
te former AEC Chairman Gordon Dean for the development of the hydrogen
bomb, Sirsues stated this, of course, was not true, that he himself had
been respounsible and that this had been proven by previously released comments,
Strauss stated, however, he intended to make no reply.

ACTION:

'or information.

1 - Mr. Belmont
1 - Lizigon Section
1 - Mr. Bates

¢
@ ng/f.fa/m«/a;fu/
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Honorable Harry 3. Truman
Independence, Missourd

Dear Mr. President:

It was most kind and thoughtful of you
(o remember wmy Thirty-second Anniversary as Director
of the FLI and to send me the congratulatory message
which you did yesterday. [ deeply appreciate the
seatiment, '

I have long hoped thet some day you could

#ay ag the visit which your heavy duties would not permit

you to maie while you were in Washingion., Sometime

when yca are in the city and have the time I do wish you

\.,:.uld visit the Bureau as I would like to arrange for you
o make a tour of ingpection of cur facilities.

I know you are locking foxrward to your
ruropean trip, and I do hope you have a most enjoyable
visit.

With every good wish,

Sincerely yours,

LBN:nl:fc (3)

e
4 ~ '
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L. B. kichols

with reference to the telegram which the Director received
irom iormer President Truman on May 10, 1856, Bill Hillman called me
Friday afternoon quite excited. Beforethe lormer President left this
norning, his secretary showed him the telegram which Truman had sent
to the Director. Bill noted that the figure 23" was used to indicate the
aniniversary. He immediately spotted this and the secretary stated that
lie had transposed the figures as Mr. Truman had dictated "32.* Bill
told nie that the {ormer President was quite warm when he told Bill about
sending the telegram and commented on what a good job the Director had
done over the years.

Bill is about to sign a contract with the Hearst Corporation
in which event he will join the Truman party in approximately a week or ten
daye and will kelp o writing the series. Itold Bill to let us know his itinerary;
that it mmight be that our people could be of some acsistance along the way. He
stated that he had frankly plinned to ask about this before he went. The Truman
party consists of Mr. and Mrg. Traman, Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Woodward and
the Drriner President's cecretary, Stanley Birch.

¢c: Nr. Jones
LEBN:arm

(4)
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dated June 4, 1971, in amount of $735.00, which
.¥as charged to my account in error, This check:
does not have my gignature, .. . ..l ¢ et

[ Lt g

Sincerely yours

e

20005 -
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L P i | atr. Mohr——
-~ { ’:I'r Bizhop. e——
Fel R i
; Date: 8/20/71 | 2
: ' I T Dalbeye—e—-
Transmit the following in . A G.ale____———y
(Type in plaintext or code) : n
AIRTEL ' | -
(Priority) - y : M
-""""‘"""""""f“”'"“"'-"‘"T’"-"’T"‘."‘"‘f'"‘ -ifefe, Room.]
(/ : Miss Holme$ —
S~ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: s Gandy—
o - FBI LABORATO
FROM: SAC, WFO (87-19087) (P)
_ UNSUB, f“ )
{%M@fh-; /
& o fry’ # 0 ) YN
| oA 710824116
8 (00:NH)
=<
= Q\& Enclosed to the FBI Laboratory is original check, .
= " dated June 4, 1971, payable toﬁd’lARLESH;RNDO}% in the «62
wr  amount of $735, signed HARKY S. TRUMAX, “and “dréwn on the 4y
P National Bank of Washington (NBW), Washington, D.C. (WDC).
= Photocopies of the check are being enclosed to New Haven,
= Kansas City and New York. Also enclosed to the FBI
- Laboratory, New Haven and Kansas Cit ocopy of a
™ ed 8/13/71, addressed to
z £ the NBW, by former President .
Im T ’ ependence, Missouri, in which he indicated that '
' the check does not contain his signature and that it was
charged to his account in error. : ‘
New Haven is -designated office of origin since .
{nstant check was passed in that division and enclosed to
New Haven are eight. _of an FD 302 reﬁ}.ectinz i.ntex:/- -
view yith r) ) Q’ I L_}‘ 7
S .. ) )| =2l
; ABnc.2) <5 o’ SGLL Gl e )
l/ sas City (Enc.2) é’ L , 0“
2- New Haven (Enc.10) -0 . NE AUG 25 871 Y

1- New York (Enc.1) (Info) — ,
- :.1- WFO-,},W - - " . ‘1._; “A;: :) \43 kr" /\CC (gﬂgz Jlf\T-
e X .
' oA
“ \é Approved:

g -/ 257

Sent M Per

* U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971

—413=138

Special Agént 1n



ﬁ'offices instant ch ailable to the WFO on_l“?f? .7QE'
8/19/71 by £ the NBW, l4th'and . ¢ -
"G" Streets, N.W., WDC, and tated that the AT

- approximately $61

wFo‘81f19oé7

oY
[

. For the information of the Bureau and interestedE\

NBW is suffering the loss in this case. He informed -
that Mr. TRUMAN has maintained an account at the NBY .
for a number of years, and instant check was forwarded
to Mr. TRUMAN in his regular bank statement. When . S
the check was ret he NBW by Mr. TRUMAN "in the .
enclosed letter telephoned the City Trust

Company, Bridgeport, Connecti heck was .~ -
He talked to - I
of the bank an at unsub ha 0pened e

a checking account at the bank in June, 1971, with an
unknown amount of money and deposited instant check for
collection. The check was recelved and paid by the NBW on
June, 15, 1971, and the City Bank credited the funds to
HERNDON's account on June 18, 1971. Approximately a week
later the unsub returned to the City Trust Company, and
withdrew $700 from the account, leaving a balance of o

L.

At the time of oPening the account the unsub told ”g;gfdf

the bank that he was employed by International Harvester '
Company, Hartford, Connecticut, and gave ddress in
New York City (address not recalled by - The =
bank later forwarded printed checks to the address in "

~ New York Gity but they were returned with the notation

that unsub was not known at that address. The City Trust _

. Company has since contacted the International Harvester

Company. and learned that unsub is not known' to that

— informed that the account’ number which

: company. B ' 4:‘_, sl -, “;"-' N :,‘_":",-n— PR ‘,'_",:_'n; ‘“ RN ‘:’;} -c C

’is handwritten at the bottom of the check is the correct
_account number of Mr. TRUMAN and apparently was placed on

the check by the check passer. The encoded number was
placed on the check when it was received at the NBW.

-2 -
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- REQUEST OF FBI LABORAIORY

.‘a;( _ The FBI Laboratory is requested to ' search instant

. check through the National Fraudulent Check File and to’

compare the signature on the check with the signature’ on’

the enclosed letter to establish the forgery in the case. L

. If additional handwriting is necessary will request e
Kansas City to secure additional handwriting.ﬂ e ;,”-

It is further requested that a 1atent fingerprint
examination be made on the check e :

Upon completion of the examinations instant check
should be returned to WFO. :

LEADS ;
NEW HAVEN. . . . |
AT BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 1) Will conduct ITSP -

:'investigation concerning instant nstant check at the City Trust 'i

-

2) Will supply the New'York Office with the _
address used by unsub so that eppropriate investigation
- may be made by the New York Office at that address.A

AT HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT Will contact the
International Harvester Company in an endeavor to Lf"*
identify unsub “-r?,-ﬂgu L ,

KANSAS CITY .

: AT INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI. 1) Will contact former
President HARRY S. TRUMAN concerning instant check in an
endeavor to identify unsub, noting that unsub apparently -
had Mr. TRUMAN's correct account number at the National
Bank of Washington.

2) 1If advised by FBI Laboratory will secure hand-
writing specimens to establish forgery in the case.

-3 -



N . : . e
‘ . e . ( C - A i_‘ ‘
- at
. .. . WFO 87-19087 St

S 3) Wlll notify the U S Seeret‘Service concerning"
instant matter.‘je';

WASHINGTON FIELD

L7 AT WASHINGTON, D.6. 1) Will recomtact thai i~
- National Bank of Washington to determine if any additional;
-'checks have been passed on the account of Mr. IRUMAN

2) Will return instant dheck to the National Bank
of Washington. .

E | Information copy to New York because of future L
.© .~ 1investigation at address gtven to City Trust Company by S A

. unsub,
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;"mo'w F{"’ERA[ -BUREAU OF INESTIGATION =~

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

L g " IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. Q‘?&B?-lm . September 17, 1071
FBI FILE NO. "é’ 87-112514- 1 .
LATENT CASE NO. A-!N“

T 8AC, WFO

N3
N &

UNSUB., ARA . ...

" CHARLES KERM’)ON.
ITSP
. 2
o >
. 2
"'\ Rererence: Axrtal 8/20/71 and New York letter Bﬂ!i/'n
= EXAMINATION REQUENIED BY: V/¥U and New York
W SPECIMENS: «» Check, 6, subaitted by WFO o
= Check, {7, submlited by New York 2
- . ™~
-

g~

- MAILER &
SEP 171971

Listed Q specimens further described in
separate Laboratary report.

' Qne latent fingerprint of value developed on Q6.
No latent priats of value developed on QT.

Latent fingerprint lacks sufficient area for
na:ch single fingerprint file.

o -\.‘FB'

. Q6 and letter, Kcl, encloeed Q7 mloud
Tolson to N“ Y“k' -

’s‘ﬂ::v-n v -"“\.’."' . 2“ 53 SD “01'
=R

> ew Yorx ($7:62320) - tne. (4
Dby — (2 = New Huvep .
N \ John Edqaver, Director

- Gale
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. RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

"R 8/9/71 11:0 ul ib N 2 9/71
8/27/71 mab ecorceomb/om/tzry Work SheeSta .m ti : ecelvea I‘% /7

Re:  UNSUB; aka . g 87-11251'4 7
'Charles”Herndon o @ D-71082708% 'JB
ITSP LC:* 4-25968
00: DBes&en ‘

NEW HAVEM ) _ : - -

Examination requested by:

New York (87-62220) L. 8/25/71

Examination requested:  pooypent - FINGER PRIGT DUETECRed: o 0g

.( -
Result of Examination: Examinaticn by:

—— ?'/0 -7/
Lorte TYRa" - NPLuts. povtsee—
13- 225 ‘
b Sute. SAT dectymed

.S/'acc . /c/ua.«ecl ﬁ /%W'}/{f/(IS Crclosun e

l'oted 3y:

faxc(l)

P2: | 0/

Specimens submitted for examination

The Chase
Manhattan Bank,
New York, N.Y.

Q7 $1,215.00 6/4/71  Charles’
_ Herndon

e

2—=Bosteon—{87-168)
Returnsg eviderce

4. New AAveN ‘ .
L ARA R ARENLLATRG ' RTINS T,

- Znanination completed _u!/5#m _F/3-7/ Dictated  7-/3-2/

Tirme - Date Dete —




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO_LAB FILE

! ded 1 10:50a.m. ¢tib R ved 9/9/71
8/25/71 mab Recor eLago/rgt/oZy Work Sheet a.m * eceived / /

Re: LATENT File # 87-112514

UNSUB, aka,. . 251 .
Charles _Herndon, LIanC-:'Z* Z-;Jégsg 116 J

3

ITSP
00t New Haven

Examination requested by: Washington Field Office (87-19087) A, 8/20/71

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: g/24/71
Result of Examination: Examination by:
[ 7./5‘ 7/
flore LA = 7‘2'/'4?"@/7»7 1oted 3y
— G-73 > 77R

! fgplvate e & b (W)

Mo Lats, SA- —destmced
.‘5/:5- /94’47 /¢',,//a /KC/ joréwo'(cl ,@ WFO s corlesun €

A;r(g)
718

Specimens submitted for examination

Q6 === §735.00 6/4/71 Charles Harry S. National Bank
Herndon Truman of Washington

: D. C.
el - ree % R
616 Ligriiol KL Lt s , 2

Ay o 2,

2 - New Haven

ivamination completed  /)YSam F-/3-7/ Dictated ~/3-7
Tinme Date Date
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9/1/71

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, Nev Haven (87-8095)
FROM: Directoy, FBI (87-112514) | 7

~

Review of Bufile indicates that unknown subject has passed
checks occasionally since 8/5/70, Attached for information of
offices which have nmot previously received copies is one copy each
of WFP airtel 8/20/71.

New Haven will act as office of origin to coordinate inves-
tigative activity in this matter and will afford the case prompt,
vigorous and imaginative investigative and Bupervisory attention.
Offices receiving copies of this communication should promptly 7
furnish New Haven all pertinent information and immediately handle
outstanding investigation to identify unknown subject. A report :
should be submitted by Kew Haven incorporating investigation to date:

L 3Y5Gishéd to Bureau in duplicate by 9/16/71. Offices will note
the Jntegps of U. S. Secret Service, which agency is charged with S
the pratéction of former President Truman whoge signature was forged
on,ppgmfhe .

'

——3 « Albany (Enc,; S
- Boston  (Enc. Ty,
2 - Ch:l.c:;o ((33.35714, (Enc.) H_ 103
2 - Eansas City
" 2-=louisville (87-12764) (Enc.) REC.QW
" 8 \ -. h

~
siiven 2 Miami (87-30542) (Enc.) =/

gﬁizz%:jnzza;k (Ec. ) 2220) A Ay ‘$;Zéé£;;7 a /
8:‘.‘;2,'%:';5‘0 (85148475 M[,'TZ;') ,b(,‘, B é*’ 2 1971

Conrad 1\
Dalbe; 4 11 3
_ Gale . P P2 . I ' S—
Ponder - PO see note page two . . .« .
Rosen H
Tavel .
‘ .

Walters ‘09
U

Soyars
TELETYPE UNIT ]

Tele. Room

Holmes
Gandy




Airtel to SAC, New Haven
RE: UNSUB; AKA, CHARHES - HERNDOX .

nwgqp,r- EAT ‘JL;M. Te

W¥hen i{dentity of unknown subject and sufficient facts develope
offices having possible violations should present promptly for
prosecutive opinion,

This matter should be handled without delay and Bureau
should be kept advised.

NOTE: Unsub, among other aliases used in check activities, utilized namc
Harry S. Truman. Purpose of this airtel is to insure that this matter
receives prompt and effective handling to resolve identity of subject an«
to secure presentation for prosecutive opinion. U. S. Secret Service
(USSS) jurisdiction includes continuing protection of Mr. Truman as a
former President and USSS will be advised of any pertlnent information

" £

..
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ORM NO. 10
MAY .. . £brTion
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 .

UNITED STATES GO\( NMENT [y "
To : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 9/2/71
/ K : .
FROM : 2 SAC, KANSAS CITY (87-25659) RUC
_ | o
UNSUB, aka )
Charleéiﬂerndon, iy /t
Harry S.\Truman (A
ITSP T —

00: NEW HAVEN o
77 )5 41727
Re Washington Field’/ airtel to Bureau, 8/20/71.

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau are 4 copies of a
letterhead memorandum.

One copy has been furnished to SAC PAUL A. BURNS,
TRUMAN Detail, Secret Service, Independence, Missouri.

Enclosed herewith to New Haven and Washipngt

\ are 2 copies each showing interview
Also enclosed f ew Ha
an ington lrie 1 copy each of the above letterhead

memorandum,

; n.nd PAUL A. BURNS, SAC, Secret Service,
assigned to former President HARRY S. TRUMAN, were of the
opinion that the only place an individual could learn that
former President TRUMAN had an account at National Bank of
Washington and also learn his account number would be at the

National Bank of Washington, Washington, D. C.

403
o 5 |
At Washington, D. C. ‘ /7-//52_{/7- lO

Will make inquiry at National Bank of Washington to
determine if any person working at this bank has any ties
with Bridgeport, Connect% ..

p) %

)
B

LEAD:

E WASHINGTON FIELD DIVISION

e W

~
s

- Bureau (Encs. 1971
2 - New Haven (Encs. 3) / 7 SEP 7
2 - Washington Fjeld (87<19087)(Encs. 3) — e ot
Kansas City, g T 4. Fort
) ﬁ s L T
b ' 1(.(;1/‘/’./#:'“” + sl 107! mnk

01010801

‘i



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Kansas City, Missouri - -
File No. §7-25659 Yo L

September 2, 19717

UNKNOWN SUBJECT,
also known as

Charles Hernden,:-
Harry S. Truman

A person using the name Chag}es Herndon opened an
account at the Clty Trust Company, Bridgeport, Connectlcut,
in June, 1971, with a small amount of cash. He deposited a
check for $735.00, dated June 4, 1971, payable to Charles
Herndon, signed Harry S. Truman, account #3082822, drawn on
National Bank of Washlngton, Washington, D. C. The check
was received and paid by National Bank of Washington on
June 15, 1871, and City Trust Company, Bridgeport, Connecticut,
credited the funds to Herndon's account on June 18, 1971.
About a week later the man using the name Charles Herndon
returned to City Trust Company, withdrew $700.00 from the account
and left a balance of approximately $61.00.

When he opened the account, the unknown individual
told City Trust Company that he was employed by International
Harvester Company, Hartford, Connecticut, and gave an address
in New York City. Printed checks were mailed to the address
in New York City but they were returned to City Trust Company
with the notation that Charles Herndon was not known at that
address. International Harvester Company has advised City
Trust Company that Charles Herndon is unknown to that company.

ry
Truman signature on this check is a forgery and has returned
the $735.00 check to the National Bank of Washzngton.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
It is the property of the FBI and is foaned tc your agency: it and its content-

vt .....,_...;;/,7.,2_/,/_}j74/ ) }0
ENCLOSUR:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__i Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

/\

Deleted under exemption(s) [ 6)(/,)[ c) Il‘) ) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(0 Information pertained only to a third party with no réference to you or the subject of your request.
Truman's '
\m\ Information pertained only to a third party. e name is listed in the title only.
O

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

——— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL.

——— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

@ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
I

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
gg DELETED PAGE(S) §
§NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

FB1/DOJ
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Laboratory Jransmittal Form B ‘
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R o

b’ LABORATORY &

| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION _A.£/_  _~
,Jﬂ// WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

/2

SAC, Washington Field Office : September 8, 1971
(87-19087)

ne U:‘-’SUB » » John Edgar Hoover, Director
Charles rndon,

Harry S.“*Trumang

ITSP
00t New Haven TeTaeNe g7-112614
Examination requested by: . D.71062~116 JB
Washington Field Office - D-71082708% JB
Reference: New YOr‘k
Airtel 8/20/71 « Letter 8/25/71
xamination requested: "'".1
Frominat ‘ Docurant =« Fingerprint ///// 7z
Remarks: /
Ny

Specimens 06 and Q7 are being treated for latent
fingerprints and will be returned .to. the respective
contributors upon completion of this examination,

DS W gz //251 -/

MAILED 23 ' 12 SEP 1.8 1971

FBI

Tolson Enclosures (2) (2 Lad report) ' -
v ——— 2 = New Haven (87-8095) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Bishr ———— 2 = Ney-York (87-62220) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
> 2 =ldidaton (87-14094) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

Casper
Conrad

P ab (10) |
Gale /Mﬁ.al’

Rosen Q

Tavel ~

Walters

Soyars

Beaver 7 1

Tele. Room __.__5 ‘9

{
ﬁmi_StEP—_ AIL ROOM reLeTypE NDHH ISTRATIVE PAGE




!
C1ab (\ REPORT <)
of the :
. . J;L—LAIOlASoat.(;R
' . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Te:  SAC, Washington Field Office Date: . September 8, 1971
(87-13087))° FBIFile No- 872112518 -
Re:  UKSUB, aka, . Lab. Ne.. D-710824116 JB
Charlas Herndon, : D-71082708% JB
Harry S, Trumang ' -
ITSP
Specinens bodaivod from washington Field Office on 8/24/71
SPECIMEN CHECK ¢ AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED BANK
06 wee $735,00 6/4/71 Charles Harry S. National Bank o
Herndon Trunran Washington, D, !

Xcl Photocopy of a letter dated August 13, 1871, signed
HARRY S, TRUMAN

Specimen: received from New York on 8/27/71

Q7 w== $1,215,00 6/%/71 Charles The Chase
Herndon Manhattan Bank,
New York, N.Ye.
Result of exanminations 676 .

It was determined that the Herndon endorsexents
appearing on checks Q6 and Q7 were prepared by the writer
of the Herndon endorsements appearing on Q1 through Qec$,
previously received in this matter,

It was further determined that the signature
appearing on the face of check Q6 was not written by
HARRY S, TRUMAN, whoss known signature appears on specimen
Kele

Specimens Q6, Q7 and Kcl will be returned separately,
Appropriate photographg are retained,

Tolson

Sullivan

Mohe ———

Bishop

Brennan, C.D. —

Callahan

Casper

Comsd ——— AEH:mab (10)
et

S Aratr

Rosen
Tave!
Walters
Soyars

Tele. Room

Holmes
Gandy —

MAIL ROOM{_] TELETYPE UNIT[_]
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE
8/25/71 mab Laboratory Work Sheet /

Re: . LATENT File # 87-112514 /f
UNSUB, aka, Lab. # D=-710824116 /JB

Charles Herndon,
Harry S. Trumanj
ITSP

00: New Haven

Examination requested by: Washington Field Office (87-19087) A. 8/20/71

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received:

8/2#/71

Result of Examination: Examination by'

MC«‘?L ﬂ{'/f@ﬂ% »o% a6 ;@7 c
/\J/_A/fo(‘l ..—C‘fuaeg- &/ > Qc,é A/@c&‘/‘

/ﬁ—,(,egéb/w/&/o@ G = /€4/V7 <. 720.4\-%'”/(/,

‘\’F 'ﬁw e (“"’—"

Specimens submitted for examination

Q6 -~- $735.00 6/4/71 Charles Harry S. National Bank
Herndon Truman of Washington,

KQ./ f—/'y/(/ D. C.

v%/ A -Jw At 48, /7,/

"“"'7’%‘44 M -\./\_/MW

‘7/144/

2 - New Havenm é?‘?'O?S)

2- Mt frtdh (§7-0C2228)
2 - ﬂwﬁé (§7-1409)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED | UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

8/27/71 mab

NO LAB FILE
Laoboratory Work Sheet

. ~
Re:  UNSUB; aka File # g7-112514 /
Charles Herndon @- ¥ D-710827084 JB
ITSP
00: Bosten
VEW HAVEN
Examination requested by: New YQI‘k (87-62220) L. 8/25/71
Examination requested: Document - EINGER PRINT Date received: 8/27/71
Result of Examination: : Examination by:
Aow pFr0824 116
Specimens submitted for examination
Q7 $1,215.00 6/4/71 Charles The Chase

Herndon Manhattan Bank,

New York, N.Y.

blc

2 - Boston (87-14094) 2 W

Returng evidence Z/?/%/
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* FD-2)3 (Rev. 12-19-€7) | .

FEDE‘R.&\L_ BUREAU .OF INVESTIGATION e

REPORTING OFFICE QOFFICE OF CRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD -
NEW HAVEN NEW HAVEN 9/14/71 8/5/70 - 9/10/71
TITLE OF CASE

REPORT MADE _ TYPEC
UNEKNOWN SUBJECT, aka, : SA me«
CharlestHarndon, CHARACTER )
. George Mille )

ITSP

(;;REFEﬁENCE: Bureau airtel to New Haven dated 9/1/71.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

It is noted that the check cashed on the National Bank of i/a
had the account number of PARRY S, TRUMAN written on the che

La 3 h -ks on

shington

o accounts, n bo [4) e
stances, unknown subject had possible inside knowledze of accounts

at the victim banXks, the possibility of unknown subject having a
confederate in the banks suggests itself,

-

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED (%] NONE ACQUIT-] case was serm:
CONVIC |AUTO.| FueG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIEs | TALS :
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR []vEs @Nc
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS Oves Fnc
seeroves (T e e mGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COP(ES MADE: ’

= P §/§227’3 ‘gl O/t |S  Tree-t
: @_ Bureau 87~112514) 12 SEP 17 1979

2 - New Haven (87~ 8095) — — —

EX-1p2

(SEE COVER PAGE "B" FOR COPIES) 6
Disseminction Rceord of Attuched Report

i 1 S92

Request Recd. |of /4, /7 ’

Date Fwd. 21/1,/7 2

d ,
- How Fwd. | . (%??'5. SECT- |

COYER PAGE

Notations
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NH 87-8095 -

COPIES:
| 2 - Boston
1 -~ Chicago (Info,)
2 - Kansas City (87-25659)
2 - Miani (87-30542)
1 - Newark (Info.)
2 - New York (87-62220)
2 - WFO (87-19087)
e ook oo e ok e ok ok s ok

Further, the chacks on those banks were sent through for
collection rather than cashed, indicating he was subjecting
hinself to the possibility of arrest when he returned to
the cashing bank, unless he had some way of knowing whether
the check signature had been okayed by the drawee bank.

LEADS

CHICAGO AND NEVARK DIVISIONS (INFCRMATION)

Infornmation copies of this report are being furnished to the
Chicago and Newark Divisions in view of their interest in
this matter, '

In addition to specific leads, the'following general lead is
being set out:

Boston, Miami and WFO are requested to contact victim banks
to deternmine if any person in the bookkeeping or collection
departreant may have worked at more than one of victim banks
during the pertinent period,

- B - .
COVER PAGE
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4-750 (2-7-719) (3
' -' XXXXXX

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__Z_ﬂ_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

AYA
m Deleted under exemption(s) [/l) /Z ) {(’;éf\{) }(\E\, with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(0 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retumn of the material io the FBI.

——— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your infomation:

m The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

B7= /251~ e o C, Lthagh 35 STkl 39 4]

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

;g DELETED PAGE(S) §

§NO DUPLICATION FEE §

FOR THIS PAGE X
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XXXXXX
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N FD-204 (Rev. 33.59) C : Q . . .. .
’ -
. .. : , . C e .. ‘ ~

UNITED STATES DEFARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
Copy to:
Date: SEPTw: b3 ) .
Field Office File &,  87-8095 _ Bureow File #: 87-112514
Title: UNKNOTN SUBJECT, aka,

srndon, George Hiller,

ry S, Truman,

Choracter; INTERSTATE TRANSICRTATION OF STOLER PROPERTY

Synopsis:  Unknowp

; 1S On account of HARRY S. TRUIAN drawn on
4 National Bank of Washingto ] Connecticut and
forged check on account omat Chase !,Eanhattan

Bank., FBI Laboratory coacl 23cribed checks were
. endorsed by the same individual, Description of unknown
subiect set forth in each instance. h

- , p -

This docu.ment contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 'saned to your agency; it and its contcnts
are not to be distributed outside your egency.
0. §S. GOVERNMEINT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840



NH 87-8095

DETAILS :

Investigation was instituted in this matter by the
Louisville Division. ec

at an individual had entere
the bank that afternoon to exchange United Security
Cheque for five First National City Travelers Checks.

la,



A

KEPORT _—
¢f the ’

Lade LABO RATORY —_—

FERZIRAL BURTAY OF IRVESTISATION
VIASHEIGTGY, D. €. 205358

. To: SAC, Washington Field Office Date: September 3, 1871
(87-i9g87) " FBIFile No.  §7-112514
re: ULSUB, aka, Lab. No. D-710824116 JB
Cna‘¢ua Iierndon, D-7108270¢&4 J3
Harey S Trumang
IvsP

S8pacinen received from Washinpton Field Office on 8/24/7)

SPECIMEN CHECK § AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED w
GG == $735.00 €/4/71 Chzrles Eerry S. ¥ational Eank ¢
Herndon Truman Vashiinston, L.

Kcl Photocopy of a letter dated August 13, 1971, sisned
HARRY S. TRUZAN

Ep001w:na reczived fron New Yori on 8/27/71
. Q7 «~-- $1,215.00 6/4/71 Charlcs The Chase
i Herndun Manhatten Bank,

lew York, N.Y.
Result of enandinaticnt

1t was detzrpminzd that the heruaou endorsenents
ai »eurlny cn chzexks QC and Q7 were prapared by the weitenr
of the Herndon cncc"=n =nts appearing on Q1 through Qc5,

previously received in this matter,

It was further determined that the sisnature
appcqunv on the face of check 6 was not widtten by
HARRY $. TRUIAN, whose known signaturc appezrs on speciwnen
Kcl.

Speeinmans 06, Q7 and el will be returncd scparately.
Appropriate photographs are retainedy
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. " - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote—_ STPTEIRER-14,-1971

ity National Donk,
g anfornation:

Sha viewnd a cony of a chezk dated June 4, 1071, drawm
on the ¥aticmal Donk of Weshington, paya Jle to C“* a5

IZRns0l, sigued JNLRY S. TRULIE, in tlo ant of °735.G0.

vritten
: znd ef
ctn-i;~1 T o : :nt the

L for coll

On Y T S -1 SERT —y e - — File ¢
—o/CfiT ) T eigiel b vndivpanl ¢ vexinl et

e wo [t Db i e S —

s B - L
FX ¥ [TV

ke Y P4 Date dictated L )

This document contoins neither recommendaticns nor conclusicas of the FBIL. It is the proparty of the FB1 onlt is teaned 1o your ogcncy:
it end its contents arc not to be distributed outside your egency.

by
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"Request for Search in Notional Fraudulent Check ['ile . ) - .
FD-196 (Rey. 4-10-69) . v
) 2
(' - \./)
‘ C @,
To: Direttor,” FBI, (Bufile- s TDate
Attention: FBI Laboratory (87-112514) 9/24/71 ’

From: f DOB or approx. age | FBI # or other identifying numbe .
f"‘:m)/ NEW HAVEN (87-8095) . _ A 1 :
Re: A 7 ’ .§ Sex Race « Height Weight -
. Q.

< < w | | 5Y9" ﬁ
UNSUB; t? L § Build Hair Eyes Do
 Charles-Herndon," & Medium o
W ' ~ |Glasses Speech Dress R i
Y . .
H A
. pry Y I
. Harxr rumsan A|Include in details other descriptive information, e.g., scars R
&/or marks, tattoos, deformities, abnormalities and other {

general peculiarities as well as information on the modus )
operandi used in cashing check items. !',
| P2
X,
7109261:L &
(109261.4 o
* The following described checks are attached hereto for search in the National Fraudulent Check File. E{

. Date & City ?
Amount Date Payable To Signed Bank Where Cashed 4
$700 6/28/71 Cash CHARLES HERNDON City 6/28/71,

Trust Bridgeport,

Company, Ct,

Bridgeport,
Ct.
Signature . '
card CHARLES HERNDON j 6/7/71,
fop City Trus:
Ji :U Co LN
Bridgepor-
Ct.

_ Unsub, in name CHARLES HERNDON, opened account on
6/7/71, at City Trust Co., Bridgeport, Ct., Subsequently, unsub
presented $735 check signed HARRY S, TRUMAN for collection., Check
was drawn on National Bank of Washington, D. C., and upon being
okayed by that bank, it was credited to HERNDON's account. He
then cashed $700 check that is enclosed on his account,

In addition to comparing above listed items with specimens
previously submitted in this matter, FBI Laboratory is requested

to conduct latent fingerprint examination, . - o0t
- . recer & /-/12519 - /é)

Specimens: [xJRetum to Contributing Office [ ]Bureau Retain [Other; see DetK’ls [X]Conduct Latent Fingerprint Examinatio-
— X i

\ EX' 2
- 27 191
%5 /z,( o SEP |

Bureau (Registered Mail) (Encsg,,

§:tnav21 L J E\vv:ﬁ)y
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) @/ 7) [C ) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

T~ umaa'g
Information pertained only to a third party. ¥e#r name is listed in the title only.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

——  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

———— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{J For your information:

EKI The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
O NLSE/Y~JE T Trine
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gg DELETED PAGE(S) §
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Ttansmit the followmq in .
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AIRTEL

b
FROM:
" SUBJECT:

F B l -
Dute

"

{(Type in plmjm:xt or code) »

UNSUB; ]
CHARLE
ETAL
ITSP
00:

ka )
HERNDON 4'

NEW HAVEN
Re:

\

Bureau (Encl.
Boston (Encl.

Chicago(Encl.
Kansas City (Encl’G?D

Miami (Encl. 3)

Newark (Encl. 3)
New York
WFO (Encl. 3).°
New Haven

PP 5 k

Encl. 3) | .

SAC, NEW HAVEN (87 8095) (P)

' v.tié./s‘/f?i;
(Pnor.lty.) . i ‘ 4 .
: - ]
<.

.

»
| ?

cc

/]

57' //9"/9/ ~ l X

___,ﬂ_g ocrﬁz 197| S

a

WQTB % v

Special

et
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

PO £
!
Deleted under exemption(s) [éJ )/ 7) {Q ) : D ) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

N

A

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
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~+¢ 7 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¥’ *

RERCATING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN oATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW HAVEN ‘ NEW HAVEN 11/5/71 9/3/71 ~ 10/27/71
TITLE OF CASE

REPORT MADE BY TYPED ¢

INSUB; eka s U |
Charle

erndon, CHARACTER OF CASE

ET AL
ITSP
REFERENCE:
X New Haven report of SA—
9/14/71.
: op. _

ADMINISTRATIVE: |

Information copies of this report are designated

for offices where investigation is presently outstanding
in this matter. : X

- LEADS: : )
BOSTON s
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED {T] NONE ACQUIT-] case mas seen:
CONVIC | AUTD.] FUG. FINES SAVINGS mecovermies § TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves (CIno
PENDING PROSECU TION

OVER $1X MONTHS Cves Cino

" ]
APPROVED %M s eNT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

oo

COPIES MADE: Pl

\XE\ - | /- //\./ 2 5 REC-E{S

G”l- B'ureé.‘.l (87"'1125,_4) . h‘ (j\(‘ .

c‘;. Lid

oo NOV 10 1971
Z - New Haven (87-8095)

(copies continued on page B) -@ ;

- Disseminction Record of Attached Report Notaotions

Agency D(%U\ RN
Request Recd. /jL/7 Sl O ﬂ\b
Due td_ L/ s [

How Fwd.

BAve Al n\‘11 F\ Tg%“ H : B |
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyt: 1 - Secret Service, New Haven

Repotof: g Am Ofiices NEW HAVEN
Dete: Novenmber >, 1

Field Office File #: 87.8095 Bureou File #: 87-112514 1

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as
Charles Herndon
ET AL

Choracter:  TNTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION
OF STOLEN PROPERTY .

Syropsl:  Efforts to identify UNSUB negative to date. Additional
specimens bearing name CHARLES HERNDON submitted to FBI
Laboratory and determined to have been prepared by same
writer as specimens previously submitted in this matter.

Some latent fingerprints developed on submitted specim
1| n!ellrvlll ewe!'*a a e! name IW poss1| !ly

familiar to him. Investigation at City National Bank,
Bridgeport, Conn., determined account number of Mr. TRUMAN
was on $735 check when received from UNSUB.

* P s

LOUISVILLE DIVISION

The
Special Agent

investigation was conducted by
f Louisville, Kentucky:

This document contatns nefther recommendatiors nor cancl:sions of the F3I1. It is the property of the FBI and is locred to
your sgency; it and its contents are not to ke distributad outsfie your agency.



NH 87-8095

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

On September 23, 1971, PAUL BURNS, United States
Secret Service, Harry S. Truman Detail, Independence,
Missouri, advised that CLIFTON DANIEL, son-in-law of Mr.
TRUMAN, is Editor-in-Chief, 'New York Times," New York
City. -
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NDON. He could effect no dentification, hoyever,

did state the neme was very miliar. ﬁ
advised he would check with and advise 1 e

name was familiar or known to her.

/0
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FEDERAL EUREAU GF INVESTIGATION
1.

) pate__Septenber 17, 1971
NEW HBAVEN DIVISION o

National Bank, iain, furnishe niormations

He advised that vhen an individual identifying himself
as CHARLBS HERNDCU brought in a check dated June 4, 1971 for
$735.00,dravm on the lNational Bank of washingtoné signed HARRY S.

7

b RUMAN,it already had the account nunber O540-C007-3-082822 writter
L on the face of the check.

9/—1’+/7-1 "‘. Bridgeport, Connecticut Filos NH 87-8095

af 7
i by - L—/Dp Dote dictoted 9/1 5/71 -

{ This document contains acither recormmandations aoe conclusizas of the FBL. It is the.projerty of the FB! and is looned to your agency:
It ond its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your ogency.

L B



November 30, 1971

Adrtel I | -

T0: SACs, New Haven (87-8093)
Chicago (87-33714)

FRON: Director, FBI (87-112514)

UNSUB;
aka ERNDON
ET AL.,

17SP
00: KEW HAVEW 4

Reference Bureau tab report dated 11/24/71, to
Chicago and reCGairtel dated 11/10/71, to Bureau.

A report should be submitted by New Haven at an
early date with en additions} copy to Buresu for dissenination.
United States Secret Service should be kept advised locally.

wfga/-' ) ~
s s -~ - .
] 866 77 105/ ~95

NOTE: Secret Service's interest : arises out of fact that one

check in this matter was drawn on the account of former President,
Harry S. Truman; Secret Servicg is charged with responsibility of

protectipmmBoMr. |Truman.
Tolson

R —— NOVS 01971

Rosen
Mohr
Bishop
Miller, E.S.
Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Dalbey
Cleveland
Ponder
- Bales
Tavel
Walters
Soyars
Tele. Room — ..
Holmes

Gandy

10 NOV 30 19

e - |

MAIL ROOM[_ "] TELETYPE UNIT[ ]
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\ . FROM: Director, FUI (87-112514) -

! ., g:g*e check bgarng the meWae of former President Earry S, Truman,
: Lo Enclosureg - ] - - ‘ -_
v" Tolson ——3"—New YO& (a'z.emzm ) /.'* REC‘].Btg 7, / / 2’ ﬂﬁ%
| 19 A

Tele. Roott e
Holmes
Gandy __ .. MAIL ROOM£ TELETYPE UNITC )

x P SosL : e S AT LRI E -
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TO: BAC, New Baven (87-8005)

¢
FRre

o ;

Isp ,
00: NEW EAVEN

Y : RebAsirtc] to the Dlreclor dated 12/1/7 .ca;ﬁomd,. "Umnb}
aks Clarics Herndon, Lyndon B, Johnson - ITSP. 3’ .

Irclosed herewith for New Haven are two copdcs of reairtd which
s sclf-explanatory,

' B is noted that the $735 check bearing the forged signatnre of

Lyndon B, Johmonlsmtheemctaameamountestheche&bcamgmeﬁorged' ’
sigmture of Harry S, Trurman, R is further noted that both of these checks -
Were datxd June 4, 1971, and were deposited to the accourt of Claries Eerndon

in geparate Washinzton, D, C., tanks, In2ll prolahility, the same personis .
responsible for both of the ahove~described checks as well 88 other checks known
to the office of origin, New Haven, '

o Amumnnedmm&m.m’
Divizion, Washiniton, D. C,, en advised of the contents of reatrtel. -
United States Secret Scrvice at Washington, D, C., has boen previously advised |

nes 3 =WFO (87-19087) MAILED 8

Mohr

Casper

e2 DEC 7

Walters

o (9) ) ‘_ —
G —BBOEC 13 M 67 C ~

Soyars
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M-teltnSAC Rmﬂaven o
_Re: Umua aka(‘hadesﬁeruiem,

B : Recelving offices arc tnstmcted to eon:hct investt,;:;ﬁon retmes%ed ;
(n reatrtel tmmediately and furnish the results of such invegtization to the
New Eaven Office under the above caption, Copios sctting forth tmreetiy.tiv
resalts should also be forwarded to San Artonlo. Upon completionel .-
~ investizetion, the New Haven Office, which is offics of origin in this matter,
- should immediatcly prepare an updatod letterhead memorendm octiing forth - -

8 summary of investization, especially with reference to the twp checkson™ -
5] which the forged sigmtures cf tormer Presldexis Lywon B. Johmonm
s Barry S. Twappeﬂr. . .

LT New Haven 18 lxstmctcd to lmmediatc!y fomrd 2 eummuwtm
o _aummaru:ln, mvesu@tbn eoni.zcted to é&te to the Burean ani ...anmtonio.

S For ﬁxe informetion of San Antonio, the Ner.-naveno:acehasbeon

concucting investipgation undar the gbove cartion which bes an }_ R
. excellad Buspec RS -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . /'( : P A |

, 1
AT . T i
FBI !
Date: 12-13=71 :
{
ﬂ Transmit the following in '
(Type in plaintext or code) —:
Via __ AIRTEL |
o

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (87-112514)
SAC, NEW HAVEN (87-8095) (P)

UNSUB;
Charles Herndon,

George Miller,
Far !

wniiiiy ‘
00:New Haven :
Re San Francisco airtel to Bureau 12-1-71 captioned “'UNSUBY |aka

Charles Herndon, Lyndon B. Johnson-ITSP;
Bureau airtel to New Haven 12-6-71,

For information of San Antonio, unsub using name CHARLES HERNDON,
has cashed numerous chacks since summer of 1970. Among them are
checks drawn on the account of GEORGE MILLER at Chicago, I1l1., -

cashed at Darien and Stamford, Co le, Kentucky;

) )
y c UMAN at Washington, D.C. cashed at
Bridgeport, Conn. :
’ | EX-115

@Bureau ‘ |
2-San Antonio (87-10167) (enc.3)
2-New Haven

"ii'*k ‘5;?‘:;f gf

3 DEC 15 197

IA““%!

S}

- kS
i

Fa\WaN

( .
1 /
; P L
Apprég% : Sent M - Per
iil in Charge .

- UEC 7¢ a3y



"’ was in the amount of $735.00, and was drawn ‘on the National

‘A
»

.
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NH 87-8095 = - B

®
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U K 3 5 .
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 to CHARLES HERNDON purportediy beating:
UMﬁﬁrgas datZd,G-a-gﬁ;v

* e’ chack made &
the signature of former President T

Bank of Washington.~ It is noted that the check had penciled
on it the correct account number for Mr. TRUMAN's account:
at the bank. When unsub appeared at the City Trust Co.,-
Bridgeport, Conn., with the check on 6-7-71, he opened -
an account and sent the check through for collection. By .
doing so, he did not receive credit for the amount until .. %
the check cleare Bank of Washington, which it

SAN ANTONIO T

At Austiﬁ,

R B SO 9 PRS- SO i i
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December 6, 1901

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

. The attached relates to a fraudulent check
dated 6/4/71, in the amount of $735 which bears
the forged signature of former President

8 {Lyndon B, Johnson. This fraudulent check, pay-
able to Charles Herndon, was deposited to
Herndon's account at the McLachlen National
Bank, Washington, D. C., in June, 1971, and
was drawn on the Johnson City, Texas, Bank

#3# which was formerly owned by President Johnson.
It was not discovered that the check was
fraudulent until former President Johnson re-
ceived his bank statement at the end of June, l
1971. The Johnson City Bank reported the matte
to their bonding company and assumed the bond-
ing company would notify the FBI but the bond-
ving company did not do so. This matter was

s [first brought to the attention of our San Anton
:|0ffice on 11/29/71. oOn 9/21/71, former
M President Johnson personally appeared at the
¢ Johnson City Bank and executed an affidavit
: certifying that the signature on the forged
check was a forgery. We are currently con-
ducting extensive investigation (office of
rigin - New Haven) into the negotiation of
a 6/4/71, check also in the amount of $735 an

, also payable to Charles Herndon which contains
the forged signature of former President
{Harry S. Truman, The New Haven case has un-~

,rcovered extensive check passing activities by
ithe unknown subject, using the name Charles
{Herndon

We are instructing inlc
ed offices to intensify and coordinate these
Sy investigations, U. S. Secret Service has beef
s advised of the New Haven case and is being
‘.edvised of the San Antonio case.




[

Vo
i
i

. l - . l
& &£
FBI | {
Date: 1/3/72 :
{
Transmit the followir 3 1n ‘ |
{Type in plaintext or code) —:
Vi AIRT . B
(Priority) 1
____________________________________________ ) I
¥ 5
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (87-112514)

SAC, NEW HAVEN (87-8095) (P)

SUBJECT: "CHANGED"
UNSUB;

£ ™
“Charle erandon, George Miller,.
ry S. Trumgn,
“}yndon BllJohnson
ITSP

(00: NEW HAVEN)

Title is marked CHANGED to add alias of LYNDON B, JOHENSON,
as check bearing that signature drawn on Johnson City Bank,
Jobhnson City, Texas has been associated by FBI Laboratory

with specimens previously submitted in this matter. /}\//

RE: Bureau airtel to New Haven, dated 12/6/71.

-~

Enclosed for the Bureau are 6 copies of an LHM
suitable for dissemination reflecting investigation to
date in this matter,

\ ‘ll
2/- Bureau (Encls. 6) o —
-~ New Haven .

pjb .

@,g/
: \ .
i‘ A ppx5e5 MMLL_ Sent M  Per

\L Special Agent in Charge

T e e e et ey e e i+ ane e e avm e «
v mnmbnay €L € e . . - e -

U. £ QOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1089 O - 345-080 {11)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU>{ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer 1 New Haven, Conmnecticut
File No. NH 87-8095 January 3, 1972

RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; also known as
Charles Herndon, George Miller,
Harry S. Truman,
Lyndon B, Johnson

cashed forged United Security Cheques drawn on the closed
account of GEORGE MILLER at Citizens Bank and Trust Company,
Chicago, Illinois during August, 1970 at Darien and Stamford,
Connecticut and Louisville, Kentucky. Similar checks were
cashed in Canada, dates and places not known. During March,

1971, unknown subject, as CHARLES HERNDON cas wo checks
in Boston, Massachusetts on the accounts t-s
banks in Palm Beach; Florida and Newport, Rhode .

P —— R Y e A, - Y

During June, 1971, unknown subject opened an account
at City Trust Company, Bridgeport, Connecticut using the name
CHARLES HERNDON, Subsequently, he presented a check for
coliection at that bank in the amount of $735.00, payable to
himself and signed HARRY S, TRUMAN, The check drawn on the
National Bank of Washington, had the correct account number
of HARRY S, TRUMAN written thereon at the time of presentation.
Upon the check clearing the National Bank of Washington, that
amount was credited to HERNDON'S account. He then cashed a
check for $700.00 on that account. .

mt Unknown subject, using the name CHARLES HERNDON,

Also during June, 1971, unknown subject as CHARLES
HERNDON opened an account at the McLachlen National Bank,
Washington, D,C., He subsequently sent through for collection
a check in the amount of $735.00 signed LYNDON B, JOHBNSON :
and drawn on the Johnson City Bank, Johnson City, Texas. Upon
the check clearing and being deposited to his account, he
returned to the Washington Bank and withdrew $660.00,

PROPERTY OF THE FBI
This dozument containg neither
recomericniationy vor conctusions of

vy e AT

NV SRS
CUoto wour axsneysit
272 nst te be
distrituled cuiside your agency.

.
ENCLOSURH) § 7 —// 2574 ~3 /




NH 87-8095

' The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Laboratory
, has determined that all of the specimens submitted thus far
in this matter were prepared by the same individual. ‘

2%
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+« FEDER{’- BUREAU OF lNV&STIGATION

. ._ﬂiﬂcl..;l.’iNG Of‘":t & b OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
j_ NEW FAVEN NEW HAVEN 1/31/72 10/20/71-1/10/72
4 ( TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY i o iTvPED
R ' !p .
UNSUB; aka - . S cl
C CHerndon, George Miller CHARACTER OF CASE
arry S, Truman,
Lyndon B. Johngon

ITsp

REFERENCE:

ADMINISTRATIVE: Investigative period P
include information re
since that time,

New Haven report of SA— 11/5/71.

-P.

redates last report to
ceived from auxiliary offices

2=Boston (87-14094)

2=Kansas City (87-25659)
2-Miami (87-30542)

y) & AY T
. e e i P
: W

e e

. MR
: pd
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ACQUIT-| casr was seen,
CONVIC | AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES T‘Ls
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JvEs [Jno
/ pcuob\‘!:: :::on:::::‘so" TCves
. 5o
.u.ou/ M(/ Ié‘, o T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW <
cogreqMaDE: = S - ( = 7 P
Bureau (87-112514) 2-New York (87-62220 §7-1351¥-37)
=Secret Service, NH 2-San Antonio H87=10167) V =]

2-WFO (87-19087)
2-Chicago (87-35714) 2-New Haven (§7=8095)™ = mmee o

6 FEB 3 72

EC-30

+.10A

_—.--N

" Disseminction Record of Attached Report

ot

TR

Notations
. Agency Soc . Sor fHE lec Q)
Reguest Recd. |5 /7 5 2 | = ﬁ%ﬁ
.- Date Fwd. {T/g«'/ 22 7‘/’;/ 2
How Fwd. O-yyqyzx —IC K/f"(
By YPrem:nk k-
A
60EEB 9 1972 COVER PAGE

U.5. GOVET*NNINT PRINTING OFPICE ; 197D ©0~=373-:32
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 LEADS:
BOSTON '
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At Boston, Massachusetts

At Providence, Rhode Island

"

. CHICAGO

At Chicago, Illinois

N &
e A
] “
s . 3
g, R
. . .

KANSAS CITY

At Independence, Missouri
reasta Shbkr it gt O o3 0 oo,
MIAMI

At Palm Beach, Florida

New York

B
COVER PAGE
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

._3._.0__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

YD) E)
Deleted under exemption(s) /é (z A Q A, {C‘ with no segregable

material available for release to you. /

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to.yewser the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

0 0 X XN

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

——— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material {c the FRI.

——  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

\m The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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X DELETED PAGE(S) &
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KC 87-25659 B . -
sb :

i investigation was conducted
by SA t Kansas City, Missouri:

HARRY S. TR
Service,

Library, Independence,

On November 16, 1971, former President

UM ent PAUL BURNS, Secret

Truman
ld not identify

lissouri, cou
photo of unknown subject.
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GENERAL INVEséréATIVE DIVISION™ " ~
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This concerns a ¥audulent check dated
6/4/71 in the amount of $735 which bears
forged signature of former President
Lyndon B. Johnson. This fraudulent check,
payable to Charles Herndon, was deposited
to Herndon's account at the McLachlen -
National Bank, Washington, D.C., in June,
1971, and was drawn on the Johnson City,
Texas, bank which was formerly owned by .
President Johnson. It was not discovered

“that the check was fraudulent until former
President Johnson received his bank statement
‘at the end of June, 1971.

This matter was first brought to the
attention of our San Antonio Office 11/29/71.
Oon 9/21/71 former President Johnson person-
ally appeared at the Johnson City Bank and
executed an affidavit certifying the signature

n forged check was a forgery. Our
investigation subsequently identified subject

U.S. Attorney (AUSA) James A. ‘Fitzgerald,
Washington, D.C. (WDC), expressed opinion

that Government had a prosecutable case in WDC
relative to check of former President Johnson.
Subject has also negotiated checks on account
of former President Truman. AUSA Fitzgerald
requested former President Johnson be inter-
viewed and informed in event prosecution is
authorized,; Mr. Johnson would be necessary
witness and would have to appear for trial.
AUSA Fitzgerald requested it be determined
what former President Johnson's desires are }n
this matter. Former President Johnson will

)
e ®

contacted by Agents of our San Antonio Offic




Toleoft e
Felt
Campbel}
Rosen
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. Casper
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o Dalbey e
Cleveland

ille (87-127 -/ )
~ Chtcns (87-38714) e & »
- Chicage ——rt
2 - Newark
15 MAY 8 197

BAC, Wev Haven  (87-8095) _Nay ¢, 1872
Acting Directer, FBI (87-L13514) . . C1-

It is suggested that specific determination be
made by offices haviag above violations, and in regard to _
other checks passed in this mtter, as to the proof available.
Upon such determinatien, consider preésenting or representing
for prosecutive epinien. When such presentation is made, the
United States Attorney should be fully aware of the known

o:to:: of subject's activities including checks passed in
Canada,

MAY 4 1972
1"\ B




Tolson e
Felt
Campbell
Rosen
Mohr

Bishop
Miller, E.S.
Callahan

Dalbey

o3 Ro Clevelsnd __

Ponder oo
Bates

. Waikart

Walters

Soyars
3% Tele. Room
: Holmes
Gandy

Iatter to SACS, New Haven, Leuisville, Bosten, Chicago,

Newark , o

. Bach office sheuld closely review the evidence
regarding check passed in their division with a viev te
Offtices should also consider
local authorities of the identificatio
subject Herndon, and the basis for mame
loca wish to file charges

All leads should be handled promptly and New Haven, '
as office ef origin, should actively supervise the case

.and kesp the Bureau advised of pertinent dovelopments.

NOTE: This the case in which checks writtén by unsub Herndon
wWere draw unts er esidents d Johnson,

ent p n a local check,
0 withdraw funds from a Washington., D. C. bank account
opened the Lyndon B. Johnson check. has been identified
. President Johnson is unwilling to testify
o €& health condition. . )

This letter sent to pointAcut to field divisions
specific actions they may take to possibly secure process
and bring this matter to a successful conclusion.

-;.f.s

-2

MAIL ROOM (] TELETYPE UNIT [ )
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this satter oven at & future date.

It is believed that the facts should be

rediscussed with ¥. 8. Attormey. It is moted that the
origisal discussion appareatly comsceracd ei ‘

" violatiom, whichk eccurred at lsuisville
identification of the subject ard befe:

activities was knewn. C

NOTE: This is case in which subject for
both former Presidents Truman gnd Johnso

. -
Roscp hd Mbblotbef ol *

ged checks on accounts of
0, It appe

Presidential" checks were passed in June,
tly identified. Louisville requested to

_ 6m.order o sure ;thgt no
:uu:f. ES — - ' ‘ " f X7 - 7 j\s-/ 72 - 6(4
X p— ' VT EX-109 . o
Teletom = - | : o 92 Jun 30 197
r. Kinjoy . ’ .
Mr. Armstrong .. . AN o .
8. Herwig
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WFO letter to Bureau, 3/13/72

/7/\[ FEDERAL E*JREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
1 | '
NEW HAVEN NBW HAVEN 6/28/72 3/1S - 6/12/72
ITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
7 a—
. CHARA.CT Gl o
of A | s O
REFERENCES: Kansas City letter to New Haven, 3/7/72;

.
’

New York letter to New Hav 2
New Haven report of SA 3/15/72;
San Antonio letter to e 723 '

New York letter to
San Antonio letter

New Haven, 4/17/72
to New Haven, 4/25/72;

Chicago letter to Rew Haven, 4/28/72;
Bureau letter to New Haven, S5/4/72;
PO letter to San Antonio, 5/17/72;

Louigville letter

ne

to Bureau, 6/12/72.
P

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

Q) NONE

ACQUIT-] case nas seen:
convic |auvo.| rFue. FINES SAVINGS recoveries § TALS
R PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jves Xino
PENOING PROSECU TION
—~A y oveRmXMonTHS - [Tves [Fno
approvén o enanCENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW '
COMgS M i / E( 2
@. Bureau (87-112514) “\/ /24 /4~ -2
- Secret Service, New Haven (RM) 1—7 -
..2 = Boston (87-14094) —— — . .
2 « Chicago (87-3571k) 2 " |
2 - Kansas City (87-25659) . JUuL g 1972
2 - Miami (87-30542) . . . - :
2 - New York (87-62220) .
2 - ' - (COPIES D NEXT
Dissemination Record of Attached Renat le
R A b o R Y T
RequestRecd. 1 7/7 (2 rr/y [22] OFFT 4
Date Fwd. '7/'7/‘71, ’é/‘)/')l— 4,_1\) -
MowFwd. @ ~oe/S | & -1 iF E‘gg‘a“""“ ¢ N
By — ( ’C R
. V GPO ¢ un-f
70JuL1 41972 COVER PAGE
,.::.?‘*'-ti't'!‘;‘- )-.,({KJ‘:::&V".‘.)—‘?&V!':‘
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NH 87-8095
(COPIES CONTINUED)
2 - San Antonio (87-10167).

2 =« WFO (87-19087)
2 - New Haven (87-8095)

-

CHICAGO - e
At Chicago, Illinois

Bom .
T

KANSAS CITY

: ‘ i . .
At Indepengence, Missouri

Will recontact Eormer President HARRY S, THUMAN to deterwmine
if he will testify in Federal Gourt regarding above captioned
case, If the Former President desires not to testify, obtain
handwriting samples £rom Mr. TRUMAN in order that a handwriting
expert from the Lab will be able to testify that checks signed
HARRY TRUMAN were not signed by the Former President,

SAN ANTONIO

At San Antonio, Texas

Will maintain centact with AUSA WAYNE F, SPECK for an
:g%nion from the Department of Justice regarding prosecution of
ject.

NEW HAVEN

At Bridgeport and Stamford, Connecticut
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE, NEW HAVEN, CONN. (RM)

Repert of: SA Ofiice; NEW HAVEN
Da": JUNE » . ]
Field Office file ¥ NH 87=8095 ' Bureau File #: 87-112514
Choracter: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY
4—«5‘ Synopsis: Mr. and Mrs. HARRY S. TRUMAN and his personal staff viewed

photographs of subject with negative results. Former
Pregident JOHNSON indicated he is not willing to testif
in F ing above 1

-l l.

CHICAGO DIVISION

The following investigation was conducted in Chicago,
1llinois, by Special Agen on April 19, 1972:

This & ins neither s dati nor usi
sre not to be distributed outside your agency.

of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents



KANSAS CITY DIVISION

On March 6, 1972, PAUL BURNS, Special Agent in Charge, TRUMAN
b‘, Detail, United States Secret Service, Independence, Missouri, said

members of his staff, personnel at Truman Libr and Mrs,
HARRY S. TRUMAN had looked at a photograph of % :
and had not recognized him. -

LOUISVILLE DIVISION

. No further action is beingtnken by Iouicvﬁle.
B NEW YORK DIVISION |




NO. 90
c“:: "r:m (0 cPr) wr-110 () 5 . j
UNITED STATES GOV NMENT 6«
Memorandum
T ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (87-112514) DATE:  7/20/72
"
FROM : % SAC, LOUISVILLE (87-12764) (RuC)
SUBJECT:

TSP

00: New Haven

Re Bureau letter to Louisville, 6/30/'(2.

The following investigation was conducted by SA-
-at Louisville, Kentucky:
1
: On 7/13/72, Mr. KENNETH J. TUGGLE, AUSA, WDKY, Louisville,
Kentucky, was advised of the fact that a subject had been identified
in this case and was further advised of the subject's checkpassing
activities in Canada, Connecticut, Washington, D.C., Massachusetts,
and Florida. Mr. TUGGLE was further advised of the subject's check-

at San Antonio, Texas.

Mr. TUGGLE stated his opinion of 2/19/71, at which
time he declined Federal prosecution, still stood and further

stated he felt prosecution would best be served in those districts
where a significant amount of money was involved. ’

@ - Bureau (RM)
1 ~ New Haven (87-8095) (Info) (RM)
=~ Louisville /
Pis

‘_/4/':;)
T e —

) ~ \\%&%1@ 57 Va4 “%?

.

. LG g \
! g JUL 27 1972

ty U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

4 -
»lo-108
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UNITED STATES (.. VERNMENT - ,
Memorandum
: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI ( 87-112514) DATE: 8/7/72

ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY

FROM SAC, KANSAS CITY (87-25653) RUC

SUBJECT:

00 NH (20giic22 f
W

o i
IS - !
7 Re New Haven report of SA- o

6€/28/172. . :

Enclosed herewith to the FBI Laboratory are

the following documents bearing signatures of HARRY S.
TRUMAN. ' T

~
s<?

(1) Card stating, "I am pleased to comply with your
request for an inscribed photograph," bearing original
signature and a stamped signature of Mr. TRUMAN.

(2) Handwritten letter beginning, "I appreciate your
nice greeting on my recent birthday," bearing original
signature of HARRY S. TRUMAN.

(3) Envelope bearing stamped signature of HARRY S.
TRUMAN.

(4) -~ Pamphlet from Harry S. Truman Library bearing
stamped signature of HARRY S. TRUMAN and a photograph of
a page of Mr. TRUMAN's writing.

COPY & SPECIMENS RETAINED IN LAB
FOR LABR ACTION & REPORT

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare the
above known.signatures of HARRY.S. TRUMAN with the HARRY

sed from the hospital, is elderly and
to testifx in court. She further

4) (R _'§9m_én71/9@££§/ :L~%SC)

New Haven (Enés. vie 4§

i
/

2) "
ansas City g 7
£ RSN b Z
0 S <7 4}/ |%

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




KC 87-25659

stated that Mr. T
firmly now as in
fore, his signatu

RUMAN does not sign his signature as
the past because of illness and there-
re would not be a good likeness of his

signature in the past.
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“This Library will belong to the beople of the United States. My
papers will be the property of the people and be accessible to them.
And this ic as it should be. The papers of the Presidents are among
the most valuable sources of malerial for history. They ought to be
preserved and they ought to be used.”

LIBRARY

INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI
64050
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LABORATORY

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Te:  gAC, Kansas City (87-25659) 1‘ Date:  Amgust 32, 1973

From: Director, FBI

00: New Naven

Exsmination requested by:
Reference:
Examination requested:

Remarks:

Kansas City

Lletter dated 6-7-738

Documeat

MAILED 21X -7

AUG2 2 1972
D e

&,

FBI File No.

EXal 14

0 g7-112514— 57

D-720811022 B



’

5 7
Lasi. LABORATORY _/Lnl.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

.. BAC, Kansas City (87-25689) August 22, 1972

Date: 87-112614 |
_ Sy et w

ne

8-10-72 B

K2 The following list of items buruz kaowa sigaztures ot
HARRY 8. TRUMAN:

Small card bdeginning "I am pleased ,..."

Specimens received

Sheet of Harry E. Truman letterhead bearing message
beginning "I appreciate your ,..."

Envelope
The Harry 8. Trusan Library pamphlet
Reault of examination: .

It was previously determined that the sigunature on
QS was not written by HARRY §. TRUMAN oa the basis of
specimen Kcl which was previously received from the Washimgton
Field Office. Epecimen kK2 lubttututu this conclusion.

Specimen K2 18 returaed herewith. Photographs have
been retained,

LLS:v (6)




702'- 3 . “. e -

. " RECORDED : € )
8/14/72 5:<DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION«:
baw UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

%,,— /? | Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE .
= File ¢ 67-L12514-5 0
ITSP

Lab.# D-720811022

00: New Haven ‘1‘

/

Examination requested by: Kansas City (87-25659) letter 8/7/72
Examination requested: Document Date ’?cei"ed‘ 8/10/72

O Poeis 67 Qlef — £ thaidon.
57‘//5/71_.

Kg"The following list of items bearing known signatures of HARRY S.
TRUMAN: _

Small card beginning "I am pleased..."

Sheet of Harry S. Truman letserhead bearing message beginning
"I appreciate your..."

Envelope

The Harry S. Truj?n Library pamphlet.

g

2 ~ New Haven &

#gép’ 91
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TITLEOF CASE

10A772

N | rePonr

7/3/72- 10/3/72

Tyego oy

REFERENCES :

San Antonio letter to New
San Antonio report of S

New Haven report of Swﬁ.

. - -p-

All receiving offices,

conduct logical investi

subject,

_ NE¥ HAVEN

ep. 8/23/72: .-

S | eam
CHARACTER OF-CASE-‘ - TEARRAT Fe B0
ITSP --- N
IERCE) - i

6/21/72;

based on previous investigation,

At Bridgeport, Conn,

ACCOMPLISHM AIMED

SAVINGS

- X1 NON |
RECOVERIES

gation to locate and apprehend

.
a2
-

-CASE HAS BEEN: Rt SRRy ¥ P S

SMADE: 4

reau (87-112514)
USA, Bridgeport, Connecticut

2 Boston (87-14094)
2 Chicago (87-35714) .-

2 ﬁnsas City (87-25659) * '
N .
(OOPI N'T COVER PAGE B=*
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. EQf;: - 1 - USA, Bridgeport, Connecticut. . S
4 1 - U.8., Secret Service, New Haven, Connecticut .

SA Ofice: NE¥ HAVEN
October 17, I N , S

Fleld Office File #; NH 87-8095 SR Bureau File #: .87-1’_‘12‘5114. " ,' .

. N - . J —~ - .

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

All fugitive investigation to locate and
apprehend subject negative, Known bandwriting
samples of HARRY S, TRUMAN obtained and com-
pared with forged checks, Determination made
that HA rite th

= € . .
3 1 - LY
P . - - ;
p ot Vg .
L 2
4
This document contatna neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI aad 1s loaned to
FOur agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. :
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own writings of former'P;ésident,;;M5\””~
HARRY 8. » Which are listed as follows: R T
(1) Card stating, "I am bleased to comply to your U . . g
request for inscribed pPhotograph," bearing original signa- - . . .
ture and a stamped signature of Mp. TRUMAN. . -
(2) Handwritten letter beginning, "I appreciate your .
nice greeting on my recent birthday," bearing original -
signature of HARRY S. TRUMAN. o o )
(3) Envelope bearing stamped signature of HARRY §S.
TRW 3 < °
) Pamphlet from Harry S. Truman Library bearing
stamped signature of HARRY S, TRUMAN and a Photograph of
& page of Mr. TRUMAN'g writing.
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Mr, TRUMAN has just been - -
Spital, is elderly and sick, and not

able to testify in court, She further stated that Mr,

TRUMAN does not sign his signature as firmly now as in the
past because of illness., ' o

-~

The following investigation iaé conducted by the Louisville;”%~f:i?
Division: : o S R L

The foilowing investigation was conducted by the Miami
~Division: : ) ' _ ey :
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Choractens - INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

Synopils ‘ All fugitive investigation to locaté and
s apprehend subject negative, Known handwriting
samples of HARRY S, TRUMAN obtained and com-

pared with forged checks, Determination made
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S Wnown writings of former President -
. HARRY S. s W are listed as follows: S
Q) Card stating, "I am pleased to comply to your

request for inscribed photograph," bearing original signa-
ture and a stamped signature of Mr. TRUMAN. :

() Handwritten letter beg.ix.ming, "I appreciate your -
.nice greeting on my recent birthday,” bearing original :
signature of HARRY S. TRUMAN. _ _ . '

.-

(3) Envelope bearing stamped signature of HAkRY S.
TRUMAN. ¢
(%) . Pamphlet from Harry S. Truman Library bearing

. stamped signature of HARRY S. TRUMAN and = photograph of
a page of Mr. TRUMAN's writing. :

etween Mr. TRUMAN and
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« " This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. B 1s the property of the FBI ond Is looned 1o yowr egency;
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o TRUMAN has just been released from
the hospital, 1s elderly and sick, and not able to testify
in court, She further stated that Mr, TRUMAN does not

sign his signature as firmly now as in the past because
of illness,
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UNIZED STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jlﬁﬁglce
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, BRIDGEPORT, CONN,

Report ot sAIIIIIII!!I!!!!!II.I.& | Offce: NEW HAVEN
Date; NOVEMBER 20, ‘

Field Office File #: NH 87-8095 BueauFile #: 87.112514
Title.

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY

Character:

Synopsis;

dep =0 made p&
and signed HARRY S, TRUMAN on
of Washington, D.C., to his account.
cashed a City Trust

. ARLES
the National Bank

On 6/28/71 HERNDON
ich was
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are not to be distributed outside your ag

of the FBIL. Itis th: property of the FBI nndi-llo-nedto Your agency; it and its cantents
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FO-302 (REV. 3-17.69)
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Dere SEPTEMBER 14, 1971

City
Na .. the foll ormation:

On June 7, 1971, an individual who identified himself
a&s CHARLES HERNDON, opened an account at this bank:
(then known as the City Trust Company) with a $30.00
deposit. Later, he sent. through a $735,00 check made
out to him and signed HARRY §, TRUMAN, for collection.
The check was sent through to the National Bank ot
Vashington and upon notification of its authenticity,

it was credited to HERNDON's account, On June 28, 1971,
HERNDON then cashed a City Trust Company check for

; v $700.00, which was paid from his account, ’

Oate dictated 9/13/ 71

This d t ins neither dations nor fusions of the FBI. It is the pregerty of the FBI ond is leaned to your agency:
it end its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,



ity National Bank,
ormation: :

She viewed a copy of a check dated June 4, 1971, “drawn
on the National Bank of Washington, payable to CHARLES
HERNDON, signed BARRY 8. TRUMAN, in the amount. of $735.00,

Date_ SEPTEMBER 14,71971 -

on_8/8/7) .« Bridgeport, Comnecticut  ri., _ KH 87-8095-S§

by SA nec Dete dictated 9/13/7 1
This document containg neither ¢ dations nor lusiens of the FBI. It is the pooperty of the FB! ond is lecned to your agency:
it end its contents are net 10 be distributed outside your egency. '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

d

bws_Septenber 17, 1971

He advised that when an individual identifying himself
as CHARLES HERNDON brought in a check dated June 4, 1971 for '
$735.00,drawn on the National Bank of Washington, signed HARRY §S.

TRUMAN,it already had the account number 0540-0007-3-082822 written
on the face of the check. ' ‘

-

"9/1%/71

Bridgeport, @onnecticut NE 87-8095-3Y

On File ¢
SA p 9/15/71
by Dote dictated
This document centoine neither datiens noe lusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

it end its contents are et te ba distributed eutaide your agency.
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FILE. DESCRIPTION
BUREAU FILE

SUBJEGCT __ 4ARRY S TRUMAN

FILE NO.__é2-7292




MON €. WALLGREN, WASH.
CARL A. HATCH, N. MIDX.

HARLEY M. KLAORE, W. VA.
H HUGH FULTONM, CHIEF COUNSIEL.

',?J&uieb ,5&:{35 .%euufc

SPECIAL COMMITTEE INVESTIGATING
THE NATIONAL DEFENSE PROGRAM

Washington, D. C.
AuEuSt 1: 19“#

Honorable J. Edgar Boover | : R
Director ST e e
Federal Bureau of Investigation o
Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:’

Enclosed herewith is 3§
received by Senator Truman f
which because of its contents a
within your jurisdiction.

‘ Some time ams interviewed
by a member of the Committee stalY and it appears

that he is a mental case.

This letter is being referred to you for
vrhatever action you may consider appropriate.

o e
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5\ w@i\“u 3 1@“
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» . .-pationy  The most logical shipyard to

. Teaidngtan, D, O
1 tave proviouely el athcpts 4o o
. ¥isited your office in an effort to influence you in the goncepticn of

on ke my hird sttty T an not mrely appealing 46 gou.” 3 am Secancic
"~ conditions existing in the shipbuilding industry between tabor and 'manggemmt

« impediments of production,
SRR I N A P S |

.. to clean up this situation. There 18 enough deplorable evidence dccumulated
.. by the investigating comuittee along with numerous witnesses to werrsnt such
-, A8 tavestigation that I sdwoate. . Rene LR

" By ons bold stroks,

United States Senate

k‘ 1,

'F': DT e A T T e :h‘:~‘ AP
tact members of £he Senafe Investic
gating Comm ttee, but apparently to no avail, On October 25, 1943, X+ -

investigating proceedings with myself as the nucleus. I was passed - ...t
dom the line as usual, first to the counsel for the comui ttes, Hugh' =7 -
Fultony then to & subordinate interviewer by the name of Sawyer, The outcome .-
was evidently frultless as was xy secand attempt, a letter to Senatop .ci-. o vh
ST . s pmimd et

Homer Ferguson on larch 29, 1944s % . - Ty

*

that I receive a favorable declaration within & ressonable space of time ' 1T
preceding the presidential election, Kovember 7, 1944. If during the subsequent
period I recedve no affirmation then I will wndermine and destroy any ... .../
aspirations you may now have for the vice pregidency, - - .

I an &an honorably discharged vetersn of World War II. As an ~Vmblel':odj.ot! 1-*}
draftes, I refused to fight becausa of the disgraceful and unjustifiable "= ..

Wy maneuvers were conducted in such g manner as to px;g'»_nt,'sdriyuno calling me
& dreft-dodger or a conscientious objector. I beligvé that my actions were .
entireiy iwsricwn wiud backed by good -Gommon sense. 1y main objective is the
Fhiladelphia Kavy Yard where 1 was discharged unjustly, along with so many ::
others. I am attempting to bring sbout a federal investigation of the - -
Philadelphia Navy Yard because of inefficient mnagement,. corruption, and :
R R ‘:-; . A T . T

7. " With three witnesses required for s 'iiugii;zi'n;utigauon, I had hoped to be the

principal witness, as a serviceman on strike, Thess existing conditions are .o
also known to be present in other shipyards but no thorough effort has been made .

the entire shipbuilding industry would be revolutionized - ..
as & cautionary or threatening measure to labor and mandgement throughout the
, .The most logical 1 to investigate is the largest federal.
shipyard in the country, the Fhiladolphia Navy Yard."™" e s o

I believe that an Ameriean servicenan on strike becauso of such conditions is
the most forcible and logical rebuttal to the discrepancies of labor and

L zanagement . o oF
COPIES DESTROYED . .. . ENCLOSURE " " =
\‘ 206 NOVIZ UG 9 YTk = / S ,
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Lot me impress upen you, Senator Iruman, not %o ignore or disregard this <. -
letter as the work of some fanatic or cterk, An imediate thorough inves-
' oorroborats any threats-or;: . i:

. Unless 1 recelve soma encouragemmt from you or the Senate Investigatingi

Committes, I will definitely launch an uncondi td onally. treacherous, - e
' revengeful and ruthless wave of d estrustion, I will strike with guck
. sudden and ocold-blooded fury that resounding repercussions will CAUS® “Iih ipks
.. the entire political set-up right up to the top totter on its foundation; %

V,(Q‘*\
Mine
T ‘)

1s & diabolical schens renotely nutured and dnstigated by the' i)z
»" . inefficiency and inocompetence I have encountered through a series of
-7 mireculous omptdli_',o"-;;;",,-»»»- NI S e F e e it

Wi

v

~ . 1 presume that for fear of mingling into political and lobbyicdc

7 sfriliations you have Siled to uphold the honorable position intrusted
you., I accuse you for gross negligence and deliberate failure in the
- utilization and distribution of manpower in the shipbuilding Andustry.

S 0 Thts letter 1s undoubtedly & brasen affalr but do not misconsirue 1t sp - .
} ©um >~~~ being rash, I am determined to get or implicate every person responsible “°
(R for my prodicanent if it costs me my omn Moo -, L

2 oo . -4t 38 useless for me to continue aiy further diploﬁnuc ortactmlw

sz .. méasures to bring about an investigation that should have taken place
.- & long time ago. My threats may appear absurd but I singerely urge you
;i Yo consider then sericusly, ' I'm afraid that cur country's political *
. snd dncompetent forces have created a monster they ars now unable to:
gontrol, Vhen discharged from the United States Army I was unwittingly’
- and unintentionally presented with an abnormal power to spoak or kil : .l AT
% u; I h{lgned without fear of prosecution. I intend to take full advantage
\‘ 0 ~t _'3 g Al E L S e S e Y

"‘-'o‘-. ', R ORI R RS A 1 g : e SRR e in g 2 PRI % -
. T must again remind you more strongly that to ignore tids letter entirely:
.- W11 result in bloodshed, I must and will have ny way. You may definitely
.-, be asgsured that I will ki1l at least cne innocent person and I will maim
. and incapacitate many others on Death 1s to0 good for them, X
cannot be stopped wntil it s R o o
In my defeat * will drag ¢
frustration,




" !‘mn an mtmuon of the letter vrlt.;,on‘by
‘there appesrs to be a possible violation of w PFaderel Extor

Statutes and I aa uuaing cn .pproprhu 1nnst1gnt£on to bo udo
i u‘i’ utt.r.

It 48 noted that the oubjoet’ntaus he was formerly 7
nployod in the Philadelphia Navy Yard and for this resson I am®

- formarding copies of his comminication to the Director, Office of
1

Naval Intelldgence, Navy Departaect, Washington, D. C.

. that ‘he; might bo ndviud of his wcprnsod inunuon

S

1 'ivm tndeed b.‘ghd o a
tho i.nve uauon into tht ntur.




end was handed down the line, Now is demand ing acticn before the election in

Novenbér. Honorably discharged from the Army in World ‘ar 2. Refuaed to




It is suggemd that the attached Jetter be searched thmgh u:‘.

" anonysous letter file of the Technical Laboratory and that the Philadelphia':

Office be advised as to the results of this search, It is not. bol.tovod
tdviaable to treat this letter for htent tingerprinta.

AL IR
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estigating ation:
Un:lted Statea Senate, _Naahington, n.c.,

nY have previously. nade a.ttanpts
Second page. ot,aceompanying Jetter,
numerous witnessea to warrant ;|
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Third page of accotmpanying htter,
have created a monster

a hit
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Although it appears that this individusl 1s & a1 case, it 18
. that be was a foraer enployes of the Philsdelphia vavy Yard and in view of hi
e threat to cause & ruthless wave of destruction, this matter i called to your
attention. Appropriate snvestigation is being nade by this Buresu a8 to the
ble viclation of the Federsl Extortion in’ i

. possl
e oq_mun_iu@on_ thxpuﬁax'
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Director ~ __ Records Section
Tolson —Personnel Files
Ladd - Send File

Brlng f1le up-

Nlchols
___Mr.‘ Tracy
—_Mr. Hendon {, Toleon.._
Mr. Penningfen x 4 T.mm:
Mr. Quinn TYWR. Cleeg .
Nease

$ 'Ui.:‘ H
%!—‘EL .. L

MATE

Mr. Coffey--——Ca ¢ thi
'ﬁh °

e

P' d.on.......? pare tiCkler
ennisgton . 11 these flles

¥, Quino Taram

Mr. Newse ~—F
Miss Gandy........
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» the Bureau from
g_nclosun.i A oopy of the Bu

,!pur o'ftico should umodiauly cause th; uuthor of this .comtmicauon
% bs !horouehlv Anterviewed and the full fucts developed eoncerning the ::
sut« At‘bomey for his decision

: " The or.lglnnlulctur has becn fomrdod fo.tbe Bureau . 'Deehnical Labonto Yy
4N ordor that 4t may be ssarched through the’ anonymous letter rno and your otfi%
-111 be advised as to the nsults or this aumh.: Lo T AP
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"0 Purther reference is mede to your letter dated August 1,
osing a’ cozzunicatiofi received by Semetor Harry S, Trumen froa

dated July 29, 1944e Reference 1s also sade to my letter da
11, 1544, wherein I indicated I would sdvise you of th

of the ivestigation into this matler,

T

“- 1 wish to sdvise that
has been interviewed and has ,
to Senator Truman, It is no disctarged with prejudics
from the Fhilsdelphis Favy Yard on Ce 29, 1942, Since this date he
has endeavored by letters end persocnsl contect with numsrous
officisls end newspaper writers to have an inv

x‘ h

On January 18, 1944,

-

%8 Philadelphia, Pennsylvanis, for 1llezally wearing s

e, wien Temm
r, Nease_______
Vies Gandy__

LR Sl . 2

the United Stetes Attorney declinsd prosecution. . The facts regarding th
sending of this letter through the mails to Senator Trumsn have been

presented to the United States Attornay but he bas mot as yet rendered
A % R

an opinion as to prosegutions
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_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- } mrll::?elomclmr;nafv PHIIADMA, PA. - .‘._‘J : nun 9"658 e‘ckr _-'..,.'szﬂ

rote a l.et.ter date 8-21-44 ) T PR
eteran's Administration of Philadelphis:
demanding a pension cleiming his disability;
was acquired while in the U, S, Amy.".

" dated 7—29-4L addressed to Senator TRUIIAN.; it
Letter contains statementss ®Unless I - Acmct -
receive some encouragement I will definite}wq. REC
launch an“unconditionally treacherous; . !

i l 3? revengeful and ruthless wave of destructiorpy
.nf t " To ignore this letter will result in blood= _

E' Us 0_ shed: You may definitely be assured that I
ia: 2 Sehon will kill at least one innocent person and
- B 330 (A) I will maim and inczpacitate many others on
=27 AT my 1ist.® ot= a letter to the <

o ﬂ f Veteran's

R S E i “or else, . The deadline is now October 21, 19

E ;& e \s} : or else there will be bloodshed.™.
s v E:-

:
i
My n A

Bureau file No. !
. Report of Sp°c1a1 ‘Agent
dated 9-27—44, at Philade p

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

i DT
- Burean - - _
- Washingtop Fipld - 13
1 - USA EDPA #;'; _
: 2 - Philadelphia
? . q, Niicoinat' —_— . ;;:""»‘ Cel
57 :
a ‘ Dtb Z 1‘34‘1 t;m-n@;!..r.;..- ‘ 5 ]
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ot PH, FIIE NO. 9~688 -

l'cmefAtt,ome,U,s. cternng A R
. 301 U, S. Eus{on:s House Builaing, ma,

( Fo e -

dice the originals of the following two letters written by the

"Veterans Adninistration
Custom House .. .. -2
2nd end Chestnut Sts
Philadelp!ﬁa., Pa.,.~’

"'Dear Siri™ -
"In reference to Form 526 application for pension ﬁ.led '7-23-43

) ! ‘was released from »t.he Unit.ed states A.rnw on’ Jnly 5 » 1943 because of ‘a
diezcharge for Psychoeis—Pare.nois. I have patiently waited for over a’ year for
- pengion I am 1sgally entitled to, The claim has been established that my dise:
- ab{lity was undoubtedly acquired, developed,and aggravated while in the serv:lce
_of The United States Armys .

_entably
Unless I receive an Ammediate

extent of my ‘servide connected disabﬂity.

I cannot continue my__‘fight es a’

- ®let me impress upon you not to ignore or disrega.rd this letter, Unless I receive
,_"some encouragement, I will definitely launch an unconditionally treachcroue § s
revengefvl and ruthless wave of destruction. I will strike with such a sudden = - ' .
cold-blooded fury which will cause resounding repercussions to the Veterans "=~ -
Administration and the army psychiatrists responsible for my disability. This
i{s a dizbolical scheme remotely nurtured and instigated by the inefficiency

and incompetency I have encountered through a series of miraculous escapades,  ,~~
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"My threats may appear to be absurd but I sincerely urge you to consider thea R
seriously, When discharged from the army I was wnwittingly and unintentionally -

mresented with an abnormal power to speak or kill as I pleased without feer of -
_Prosscutisn, I ihtend to take full advantags of this dfsabilfty,:
£ e S W 5E

"I must again'remind you evan more stfongly, that to ijno
- will result in bloodshed.. You'may definitely be assured
.one innocent person and I.wi
‘I cannot be stopped until

&l

"WIf the accumilated evidence of my case records ;e-noﬁf;

'pension, then I will attenpt anything sad everything in my power fo réinforce’

“'my claim &nd irpress you further of my service connected disability,  Through the"
+_procedure of bloodshed, I will prove that I have been incapacitated to the fullest
extent and am demanding a pension almost equal to tot:a;&disabuity' i

BRI

" "I have had 'éﬁoﬁgh_,é-if your ':lix';ci'gcvisign ) Buspensé ‘and nsettlement of this gituations

If the  opportunity to prove my past mental stability is unattainable, then I-

*

. prefer the priveleges of insanity and I demand the ‘pension that I am justifiably,.’

il

~ entitled tos": .

™ 2nd & Chestnut Stsd
: it Stse

Philadelphia,

".‘.( o « . ! A et ? ;"' o GRS g S
_ This letter 18 designed to reinforce my previous correspondence e
 Your snaillike pace of negotiations cannot be considered a reasonable response -
to my stipulations. In plain words; you don't move fast enough for me,




7. evidently is insigniﬁcant, ‘80 I now offer you a.pproximstely a hree eek

T

. torted my m:lnd.

PH, FILE NO, 9-658 T
‘®In my case, time is precious to the utmost degree. T must have .

. immediate reparations for an unforgiveable injustice, _In a previous letter .

I proposed “an irmediate favourable. notification® = or else. . The word ®immediate

ultimatum expiring on October 21 19445

sx WBY contacting my sister, you have ‘conve ged upon ‘her with low-minded o
tactics. When my sister signed for my releasé from the arnw and s.ccepted Lull’
responsibility for me after Y discharge, she had no idea that the army had dis'

"I am giving you fair warning to keep away from my sister.

' . more, you will please transfer any further corresoondence a.nd transaetion con=

o act my premeditated ce.mpaign.

" This case was  discussed with Assist.ant'nnited'smtes Attorney, EDWARD, A. KALLICK

B »time.

'Remember, "the deadline 1s now ' October 21, 191.4, or else thers will’

be bloodshed. Just imagine what the repercussions will be when ny letters and

case records are disclosed along w:lth the :lm.bi.lity or lack of 1nterest to counter-

“on October 13, and October 27, 1944, 'Mr. KALLICK advised he has this case under 2
advisement but dld not desire to render his opinion as to prosecution et this’

e = mem ey e e e e - g TR e A B Y R S g S e v YT < -~ T e
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and obtain the letter allegedly written by the sudbject on September 29, 1944
This letter was registereds.. For the information of shington Field Division ™
: was written on stationery

Upon obtaining this letter w:L'Ll forward ‘sane to the ‘FaBeIs

request that the handwriting be compered with the letter written by

to Senator TRUMAN dated July 29, 1944. Due to the prominence of the vic

in this case, it 13 requested that this lead ‘bo given expeditious attention"» ;

et - L

AT PHIIADELPHIA,' PA.
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; Form No. 1 o ST T '}:: - "\ T S
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT PHILADELPHIA, PA. - T R © FILE NO. 9-550 ° .l

On November 11, 19101& the &fice of Senator
HARRY S. TRUMAN, vas contacted regarding instant matter. She advieed
‘she was familiar’ wvith instant case and would make a search of her filee
> 2= in an endeavor to locate the letter of September 29, 19hk,’ ‘gent to Senator
" TRUMAN by the subject. 'She subsequently adviged that she had not 'been 3
' a‘b].e to locate the letter and, in all probability, it had been destroyed.‘
' upon receipt by one of the other employees of the office,not realizing
' 1ts ‘value or mportance. ‘She further related ‘that the file clerk was not’
_ there and, vhen she returned the following Monday, she would bave the file
‘ clerk make & further search e.ml 1f the letter was evailable, ‘she vould
: adviee the' writer. Ae of November 15, 19kk, ehé had not adv:leed that the

£ com-o(-'rmsun-on EAE N I < o .
3, Bureau ZS n e '_ e : @,'._{L%
5 - Philadelphta = ¥y B L A k2
Lo (1 - Usa, EDPA) SR N R I S |
2 hington Field vt S ; —
: Mé GOPY IN FILR Pl , M/ B S ,
N T l? T P S
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o ’f?«'-?gcs"slomé-mmn' PHILADELPEIA, PA. - ' . mEre 9-658_ ' jc T

uﬂvmmum f.

12-1-44

RO

!‘?NOPs:so::-n\erg 5 _

rt of Special Agenf.
REQ. RLC‘D

— ~d’_? dated Novwber 15
" REP'T FOnLw .
i O ¥EE 5’5“':*339, R

PROSEI:UTIVE ACTIOH‘ l: '
RS E Facta of this case were discussed nth Assistant United

States Attorney EDWARD 4. KALLICK on November 28, 1944,
" prosecution in view:of the subject's mental condition,
in addition to the fact that he -felt the subject did not mean any - He
 pointed out that by a bulletin of the Attorney General to the United States

o A'Qtprney dated October 14, 1944, it was pointed out the.t 1t was not the policy‘
_ to indict individnals m.th a mental d:.sability. 53 ARy

LA On November 11, 1944 the subject appeared at the_ -

, Philadelphia Field Division, at which time he was 1nterviewed by ‘the’ writer and
O during the interviev he stated that he did ot feel that he would write -
“more letters, He felthat the United States Attorney was convinced that. he 18
mentally 'balanced bu ‘tha.t he merely "talks too much" . He’ could npt understand o

= "":t-:j.. . ﬂ : X : ; .--'"w-‘-* -7

%:xfgoa:oo - ' DO NOT WRITE m'mmamcu et \
";., /Z <2 7.93[- ? f ' ﬁEQQBE\ED
cor or*rms REPONT /
%/‘Bureau , 52 1 . N
'} | T'vsaED Pa o, 2
B 2 Philadelphia 'cﬁm ™ m 21
H | —
RAY 1

) B6DEC1919%44 = e
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wpwph. Anothor lottcr $ndicates that.
Bureau instructions of ‘August 9, 1944} directed that Aan!
immediately and thoroughly interviewsd, and the full facts developed, nfh_
:hich the case’ ahould be presented to appropriate United States Attomey ;
0 an to prosecution,: This case is asaigned to Spocial Agent”
You are instructed to set forth any explanation deemed de<
able concerning tai.lure to lpecificully Iollow Buroau mtructions.

L L NP URR S DO SR PSP OSSR Iy VI - S SO SO )

Explanatiout

'rhla caae ia aasignod to Spocial Amtm

this case has been caapleted for some and this office is awaiting

" decision by Assistant United States M.t.ornoy EDIARD A, KALLICK reletive to

~ prosecution. In view of the national proaineace of the victim together withi

_the fact that ke subject is suffering from a paycho—neurot.ic condition, Nrg

“"KALLICK reforred the case to the Department for an opinion relative to prosee.
“eution, The Departaent asdvised Kr. EALLICK to hold the case in abeyance lt .

.the present time, A couplote investigatiu report was subaitted to the -

_Burcan on Septecber 27, 191.4. 33

Inspection Roport '
Fhiladolphia Office -
Septenbor 12, 1944
J. P, SEARS - IR

S Speclal Agant in Chargo , R - : e




SUPISUIPUCEFERSICEY M

- Senate 0fftce
7 United States Senate
raahtngtcn, D. c.

Icttcf dated Auguet 1, 1944, enclo
f{ved by Senator Harry §.
dafad July 29, 1944.

5 PR quercncc ia also aodo to uy Ietterc
dated August 11, 1844, and Octoder 30, 1544,
vherein I tndicated I would advise you of the

rqaulta qf tha tuvcattgottou tntc thta latter

1} -dviac that thc4fbcta qf this
. case vere discussed with the Unfted States Attorney
~at Philadelphia, nho decltned prosecution -

few of ¢ dtt{on

(lf‘lkEﬁ‘?"\’“
T — AT ST (Cu.-
b Sehen %ﬂpg% %‘

Lad 4
¥r. Nichols, o(‘/ & r,~ .' ;
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C o L FcDélkL EURLAL JF H‘NF GATY 30!./ Coe
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£DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

gECCRDKD UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
3 : :

5100 l! Laboratory Work Sheet

La.b. #D21189 B

EXTORTICH

Examination requested by: Buresu (ans, to Philldelphil)
Date of reference communicationlet 3-1-44 Date received 8-15—-44
I-ats—e-u | IR K

Examination requested: Doé,

Result of Examination: Examma.tion by.

2(/ RT — é?l—f Wm,/ﬂ/# rff.

Specimens submitted for examination '

LA T VLTt Sl

.
AN
W

. o b T Lo

Rem - e s  pile # 62-762924:::::

x: o ¥ 29, P ' 3 pis n

page of ace let bm "cmittee along vith nmnerous uimoaaaa to warrant.::: -
{\ page of acc lat bgn 'and 1ncompetant forces have created a mons'aer... N
\ _



'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - = -~
. EECORED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

5:00 P} - Laboratory Work Sheet IR _AO '@

3

b4

N
¢
b
¥
£

ée:W e T e g 62-'76292-1 lnd 2
a NN . leb. #D2isy B

-Exammauon requested by &u-eau (ans. to Philadelphia) o
'Date of reference commumcatmnl-et 81~ - | Dat.e recewed 8-15-44

Let 8-8-44 S ris
Examinatmn requeeted Doc. , S R

-

Besult of Examma.tlon.’ia M A. f{) ‘Exanination by: - o
el

Specimens submitted for examination

QR 8 y 44 bgn have previously made atiempPUSeee™ ..
Q3 2nd page of ace let bgn "connnittee along with numerous witnesses to warranteee®
Q4 3rd page of acc let bgn "and incompetsnt forces have created a monster... o

4 TN mrhmfﬂ 675
B _’“ o Uk LASHNED . o
i \u,,e_ﬁzzB —if%

a1
%4

4




L " LB el b R e
s e A Sk e B AR LS LRAI AUV RAZASRL AR RLIRS L CAARS TP LA N




_, ROuring
.

AN g STl

XY .I ’

3

\
i
v

2
>
B
o
%!
»
"
c
%
g

4




> p—

L AR O Jeg

o~

R e S St A




A¥oiIveOUuUvV1




g M T gD okl

e .
R A i 1 e £y g b =

R A T T P B e v ——

i



t-2629L-29
i¥oivuouvy "-al-/-

\;

"'-:.:h.

. b ‘ -
Shame . ol .




T i Y VU
. L4
- - .8t . et

v

_ wo
A VAT T NN
-

< b e IRE

y ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ~

St H
PR R

4
.. This CASE ORIGINATED AT mxmn T d SRR O N

| memionron & 40T
< | wricH maoe 9/2

.| 22,25,26/a8 "

" Subject wrote registered letter to Senator HARRY -
- SLTRUMAY on 7/29/44, demanding an investigation
"of the Fhiladelphia Navy Yard or "I will definite- =5
ly launch an unconditionally treacherous, revenge- =
- ful and ruthless wave of destruction s &, You' may C
dofinitely be assured that I will ki1l at least };”
one innocent person and I will maim and incapaci- &
. tate many others on my 1ist." Signed statement. .
-, obtained from subject admitting writing of letter 4

and claiming he meant TRUMAN and others in making R
the throats. Also stated he intended to write TRU-
DUAN another letter prior to election, demanding

action, and, if no results, he would possibly kill

. TRUMAN. Subject discharged with prejudice from ;

. Philedelphia Navy Yard 10/29/42, Since thie date,

... has endeavored by letters and personal contact witf o - -
... numerous govermment officials and newspaper writerd ¥

Y Na

»

00 216292, S

" Bureeu F

BB BN Foenyt vy : SRl
L i pureau letter to Fhiladolphia dated August 9, 1944,
. 'Ys AsaNT N ar

S Cotaman” | 15T i DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACKS © - . /

— RE{;ORDED - . |
| (3 Buredd  INoEK
| ‘\% g;::‘ B uAE DiArRIYE

PAs S
2 Philo.?:lp u‘é’”‘m

. e i 2 o |
10V 4307 ey

L S ¥
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S PH 9-658

.- DETAIIS: This invest
Ve i 1944, frou

National Dotmo Pro;ru, addressed to the Dir
_ing a letter writteu by the subjest and addr ,
-HARRY 8, TRUMAN, The letter, copiu of \\hi.ch“nro torurdod to
" the Philadelphia Field Division, is boing retained in the filei
., of the FEI laboratory. The letter was registered and Addreu

" to Senator HARRY 8, TRUMAN, U, S, Somta, wuhington D.”
N of July 29. 1944 a.nd h as rollm :

"I havo preﬁously uc!o o.ttmptl to contact members of the Senat
Invostigtting Coumittee, but appareantly to no avail, On October 25, 1943,
I visited your office in an effort to influence you in the conception of ine
. vutigating proceedings with myself as the nucleus. I was p sged down the

lines as usual, first to the counsel for the ‘committee, HU \FULTON; then te
& subordinate interviewer by the name of SAWYER., The outco Mdantly
fruitless as was my ucond attgmpt, e lottor to Somtor HOIIER ERGUSO! on”
)hroh 29, 1944. BRI i E

oo "On thh :w thi.rd l.ttempt I an not uroly nppeaung to yous ' 1
am demanding that I receive a favorsable declaration within a rmonablo '
space of time preceding the presidential election, November 7, 1944,

- during the subsequent period 1 receive no effirmation thea I will unde
~end dntroy any upirutiona you uy now huo tor tho vioo prolidoncy. :

" "I am an honorubly dhohargod votom of World mr . an’;
. tblobodiod 1-4 dnrtu, I ro!'usod to fight because of the disgraceful and
o unjustillalle cuadlilicis -ting in tho ohipbuilding industry bctwoon
hbor and umgeuent. o T i

: 'Ily nnounra ‘were conduetod in such & manner as to pr«ont uw

_one eaning me & draft-dodger or a conscientious objectors - I believe that:

my actions were entirely American and backed by good common sense, - ¥y main

objective is the Philadelphia Navy Yard where I was discharged unjustly,::

.. along with so many others, I sm attempting to bring about a foderal hwol

. tigation of the Philadelphia Navy Yard boetuu of 1nornciont mana
corruption, and 1mpedimontl or. productio E ;

"m.th throo vltnouon required for & publio investigation, I had
- hoped to be the principal witness, as a serviceman on strike, These exist
_ ing conditions are also known to be present in other thipytrdl but no
~ thorough effort has been made to clean up this situation,. Thers ig enough
. deploradble evidence accumuleted by the investigating committes along with
oo numerous witnessea to warrant such an 1nvutl;ution that I tdvooato. L

"B;y one bold stroko, ‘the entire nhipbuudin; 1ndustty would be
; revolutionized as a cautionary or threatening measure to labor and managee
: ment throughout tho na'cion. ’l‘he most logical shipyard to Mvestigate u .

Y
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"Ipt ne i.nprou upoz: you, . ,ignoro or
i rogard this letter as the work of soms fanatie or orunk, An immedinte |
thorough inveatigution of my pernoml case rocorda will corroborate any
throst- or ltntements I ukc.
S "Unlou I roccivo some enooungmnt from you or the Bomte Ine
vostigating Committes, I will definitely launch an unconditionally truch—
) erous, revengeful and ruthless wave of destruction, I will etrike with
'_ such sudden and cold-blodded fury that resounding reporcuuiom will oo.ul
the ontiro politioal utup right up to tho top tottor pn 1tt founda.ti.on. P
RS "lli.no 13 a dilbolicul lchm remotoly nuturod md i.nati.ga.tod by -
thg morﬁ.cienoy and 1ncompetonco I have oncountorod through & series of

nimculoua esoapndu. . "f‘ SE e e e el L

: "I presumo that ror foar of mingling fato political and lobby-
htie affiliations you have failed to uphold the honmorable position in- . _
“trusted youe I accuse you for gross negligence and deliberate failure in .
the utiliutlon tnd diltribution or ma.npcwor in tho chipbund:lng i.ndustry.,

LA

- ltruo it as boi.n; rashe I am determined to get or uplictto avory poraon
} relpomi'blo for v prodi.cmnt it 1t coat- me w om lifo

BRI "It h unlou for m to continuo nw mrthor diplomtic or
.Q* tactful measures to bring about an investigation that should have takon ‘
“Splace a long time .g0e - My threats may appear absurd but I lincorely ur,
you to consider them seriously, I'm afraid that our country's political .
. .and incompetent forces have created a monster they are now unable to con-
" trol,  When discharged from the United States Army I was unwittingly and :
uni.ntentiomny preaented wi.th an a‘bnoml _power to spouk or kill u,l; :

- "I must’ again remind you moro utrongly tha.t o gnore this let-
i tar entiroly will result in bloodshed, I must and will have my way, _ You
may definitely be assured that I will kill at least one innocent person
and I will maim and incapacitate many others on my list, Death :I.a too
good for them, I cannot be etopped until it is too hto. 3

e g

"In my defoa.t I will drag everything dom with me; for even in
my failure and frustration, I will find a victery,

i : L ‘ 7 c "Respectfully yours,
~ . 6'C

S
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) i.ng specimens were obt.inod for poniblo use .'m tho event prosocuti.'cn
this case 1is deairod. : S %

"KALLICK on SQPtmber 21, 1944. , MR. KALLICK advised
_that he was taking ﬂu- case under advisement a.nd ‘ata’ not desire to Elve
‘an opin:lon .8 to procecution at thlc timegl Tt L M

o




FILE . DESCRIPTION
BUREAU FILE

SUBJEGT __yARRY S TRUMAN

F ‘ L E N O Miseellaneous E[[g‘s wn?‘aininog /-9 pasts
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To: ’J'. BmAR"‘ HOO‘VEB CHIEF FEDERAL BU?FAU OF INVESTIGATION!’ i
S_fmmr mmm .p..-....g..g.Lm BB QUARDIANSHIP oags

;,;-On l(onday, November 3 1947 a dieabled war veteran somat{
known ‘a8 "Raymond P, I.ogue" walked into a Yramé" (staged to sind
\'the President ,0f- the United States) at the Village '.l'avern locad
n Sixth" Avenue, oppoeite ‘8th Street, New York City.: Someone 8
A1 evidently br:l‘bed the proprietor’ to- frame Him in such ‘a manner -
1t loek ‘l1ike he wee hanging out in- the company of queer‘

l'his"boy,“ a guardianehip case.’n.nbd int “thi N
»zlase ‘of port wine after lunch, ae is his usial ‘custon,’ . The plade §h
thie day at 12:30 Noon was apparently deeerted (a euspicious cirouny
stance) except for ‘about 20 only-too-p ainly-rixed-up to the_publicH
eye . "queero" vho were planted at the tables,  The bar. wag unatten\
the Test of the ‘place apparently vacant and deserted ‘except Yor
- motionless 'plante" ‘at the tables arranged with their ‘costume® and’
faces turned towarde a hidden flash otographer hidden in the rear,
Suddenlyy a flash photo picture was cn el thig ~"5-d:lanah1p casd
standing at"the bar and Iooking around for the bartender; “with the
planted queers as ‘a ‘ba.ckground Thie was dccomplished even though
he was only in there for about 2 ‘minutes, since he' apparently noted
“\-something” euepioioue and that there was no service, and thereupon
> o~ 'alked out --,‘..-.,..- ;,-_.,}-e R St SO IR A S P v -x—«ur--—-o',-’. h o e -v;.nw%“‘! CARRECE '~~r
The writer was a witness to ‘thie incident and un na.ke a
eworn statement as to 1te veraoit-y

A

1nddent 1 -J%
] »-g,_ Take the proprietor into cuetody and "ewea.t hin" to determine who'

. wad “{n’on this frame Job; TR e .
3, Ascertain tha- identify of “and ta.ke :lnto custody the approximate Vi
;._ 5'decked-ont-to-look-like' pansies or queers, who were pla.nted
<7 at the tablées as”a bdckground for the people's ward; - . ¢
.4, Find out who paid the proprietor to frame the- people'e vard'- -
N -Fe “Prack down " and seize the xg_ggative and get bagl_g all the prin_t; _
ok teking T appropﬁat'e action against all persons having poaeession
of same; also the photographer 1mo developed them. 3

oss) -
Opera.ting _Dept e

N, DyCyfy> i?x o
Pouoe Commieetoner 'lemender, c t 1, New York B.!. .
Speolal Agent In Chargg EB&\ Foley 8qua.re, New York“ N.Y

" 1_\_-__.- 16 W
N.B.-’l‘hie 1s part of a.vioiou%emear ca.mpaign aimed at Preeide t
‘rruman 1n en Eleot 1on Yea.r.

'.’:‘;";:'«

. " 21585
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7 | READ t speciat eqitic™,
<77 e but do not throw Y

. ;. frlend or neighbor, }
the proverbial mile 1 ¢

_ HARRYT
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*7. Senator Takés Leading Part
.+ In Congressional Effort To
- Rehabilitate "Iton Horse"
;- RAPS FINANCIAL ABUSES
wop e B AR D e

-« “Declares Receivership Racket
I~ Largely Responsible For .
(... Larriers' Difficulties .

R I

v . .Outstanding in Benztor Tru-
:m% (
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. 5T - ’."..
D i P
v Lis B PAIL, B0 MaAy

s JEEIAAQU 15, W / ;

‘the result of dlsclosures during LS vene BN
sational and far-reaching invegligas -
tion ‘of raliroad fnances and rese

+* " .shocking conditions, It
dertaken with the object of ¢
- iting the railroads, but to learn wha

i

S termine the best
A BRIl e e
Work of the Leeters

- _ “Bo far as these recetverships
. . toncerned, the rallroads ars not

] to' milk the pockets of
. - and bondholders. The whole dea
# . . to make-the bankers rich® -t

. "= . o show how the carrlers are man

: ‘L__LJ INA W v aL Y et ¢ A8 Ty

“souri Pacific
ul'lmdhu.gulncoln(mmu_ h_the

"o
?‘ °  toulated, he recalled that the .
R

) wringer,

Many other

oy

1)

.
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I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter -
and enclosure dated Anant. 27,19‘0. N |
S T ow courtesy and intersst in bringing this
B infofwnuqn to ny attention are indeed apprecisted, - '
‘and you way be assured your Tetter will recelve :
. _ 'cppropmtd.oona'idontim. ‘ o
C obn Bdgar Hoover o
: : Director
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ONNUNIGATIONS SecTon] 7 7
(.:M’:A'LESD
.Mm-_-_—.TZ._ * SEP o LQ40..* - :

4
-

Mr. Nenden

% 7. Ressn Y

8. Teowy

P. M, . :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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WUnited States SHenate

W ashington, D.C. Dec. 12, 194 2

p =

Respectfully referred to

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washingten, D.C.

U.8.8,

V. 6. COVIRNRENY PRINTING OFICE 164813
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" spesks disrespectful untruth, to the common people out openly with

§-

US Senator Harry Truman'

Dear su-:

"akin. but the terrable - things he said ‘of “our presidenf and the aac
'fmini!tration 1nc;|.uding you, end this pa.rticula.r tine was in th local’

:Any rich man has a lot of 1nf1uence vith ' the people a.nd

the nerve his money gives him its d, however the man
(Republican,he was taling to)
against the President but heard it 2

‘wealthy Germans,

only. know

> be investiga » of'course don't want my name made pu’blic. I e,m a.leo

‘married to a ‘Republican, and I write this strict]y on my own. “but1:
could not aleep, I feel it ny duty.;- ' ,

*;-.: el S e e s

bitter Benublican and of cour
regardless.., 3 T

There is aleo a Hotel by the depot In'iCu'ba, |

' caffyings on on certain time

\9’.

Please do not make nxy neme public, that is ‘the resson no on

3
\‘pushes this affair, Afear, and being.one of a very mch minoratz

PONTANED

ACLASSIED
LSS

10-8%




thia Eui'oau of Lecember 12, 1942, of & letter, e
" without signature, directed to you from Independenu
l{ligeuri, and’ conceming oertain cimnuona in §tu1

b

I an retu-ning to you ut this tim the °
lettor vhich you referrcd t.a this B\.reau.

_ Vit.h expre ssions ot
"-bent regards, : ; e ok

Slncerel( youru

'b(«i:

Mr"'ﬁl_ Traey |

Mr. Carson_1 o .m0 REsu OF INVESTIGATION
Mr. Cof foy__| L—-—-(, S. DEPLRTRENT OF JUSTICE
Mr. Hendon

*  Mr. Kramer;
Mr. McGuire
Mr. Quinn 'l‘nmm
Mr. Nease
: MiuAGlnd‘y
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Karl *mundt




